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al Burean of ﬁnueaf’t‘g“al ;

' HAnited States Aepartment of Zluatiw. | ‘
New York, New York | : "

100-63983 ' . jfarch 28, 1945, 1.

FXP:MJF .
A <) ‘ -

Director, FBI \x\o -

Attention: FBI Laboratory l'%% . "

o
. v 2699 o(],p Res ARTHUR ATEXANDROVICH ADAMS™
CRASTE f_’i"["ff; 7 DYAE™ reRuAL SeCRITY - R
£ : REFER 5 IS

Dear Sir:
There are enclosed herewith five ‘photbgraphs represent-=
ing material relative to the above captioned subject.

These photographs are as followss

(a) One page_showing a list of expenses on the letterh
of ARTHUR ADAMS bearing the title "July, Aug. Sept.
19440, i

(b) A two-page letter dgted at New York 12-25-15 addressed
to Mr. FREDERICK G¢\HOWE, United States Commissioner of
Immdgration, New York City; and bearing the signature of

ARTHUR ADAMS,
(c) Two pages of what is apparently the Morse Code and the
¢ wvarious meanings thereof. -
: .o §
. Tt is requssted that the handwriting and typewriting ™~
specimens contained in these photographs be appropriately examined ‘ -

against the known specimens of the subjectts already in the file in _

the Laboratory and the results thereof be furnished the New York Field )

Division, Photographs of this material are already maintained in the

files. of this office and consequently these enclosures may be retained
L

by the Laboratory.
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W DECODED COPY ﬁiﬁﬁift
L Mln nd ’5
WASHINGTON 7 AND NEW YORK FROM NEWARK 23 4-18 PM &Fﬁéﬁ
IRECTOR AND SAC v/
URGENT
JULY
A

t

ARTHUR ALEXANDROY IVE 1S,

PER INSTRUCTIONS,

Nedoy, CONTACTED THIS DATE. EXPRESSED
VILLINGNESS TO COOPERATE IN ANY WAY POSSIBLE WITH ONE EXCEPTION.

rlE_IHERE_iB_ANX_EDSSlBlLlI1_QE_QEElQlALS_QE_IHE_MSSR_LEARNLNQ_IHAT

| [TO ASSIST THE FBT IN MAN ER
CONTEMPLATED,] | FEELS THAT HE SHOULD REFRAIN FROM TAKING PART
UNLESS THE]| _ b
suowmm_l_lm_ms_mmu
WHO

THE SIGNING OF |

ADVISED THAT PRESENT REL,

LENT BECAUSE IT WAS
REPORTED THAT IT WOULD BE ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY IN THE

POST WAR PERIOD TO E:::::::::ITN_UT_CJJUST AS
LONG AS THE _ [THE US. ATED THAT
PLANS HAD ALREADY BEEN MADE FOR PRODUCTION IN THE POST WAR PERIOD BASED
ON | b IN VIEW OF THIS SITUATION,

rs_Am THATI _ |
| IF AT ANY TIME IN THE URE HE WOULD BE

INASMUCH AS ALL THE INFOR! 1 |c —
IT WOULD BE POSSIBLE FOR HIM T0 MEET ADAMS CAME AS A DIRECT RESULT .

OF

e ~EXCEPT TN A CASE WRERETH] . lq\)
sﬁgﬁ A CASE. 1T WOULD NOT BE NECESSARY T0| ‘ [ TNASHUCH AS
: AND PERFORM IN ANY WAY THE FBI so

: | YC. TMCREE
! WA NKRT WA NY R 1 ML Ex- e
RECEI'fv%Re intelligence c@ngéin%’é in th? a ove message s £ berlseemmated d:
Wi c >4 outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in
e order +0 pro, ecb'the Bureau's coding systems.
‘t.» . % n"@'g {
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IS, AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

WASHINGTON 22 AND NEWARK 1 FROM NEW YOR
DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT | ' ‘ o

_I.aﬁ L ST I

. f -
JULY. ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, INTERNAL SECURITY = R, REFER FIVE“™ >~

NEW JERSEY, HAS IDENTIFIED

ADAMS, SUBJECT OF INSTANT INVESTIGATION, AS IDENTICAL WITH ARTHUR
. ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, OFFICIAL OF THE USSR, WHOM HE MET IN RUSSIA

-
“

'
L]

f

a.umw.A]SOVIEf MISSION TO THE UNITED STATES. THE NEWARK OFFICE IS REQUESTE
*“‘%3 CONTACT

_WITH ADAMS HE WOULD BE ABLE TO ELICIT

IN NINETEEN HUNDRED -TWENTY-SIX AND LATER MET IN THE UNITED STATES
NINETEEN THIRTY-TWO AND THIRTY-THREE WHEN ADAMS ACTED AS A MEMBER OF

pBvaoué
CONTACTS WITH WOULD BE CAPABLE OF HANDLING SUCH.Ae_
MEETING IN A DISCREET BUT ADVANTAGEOUS MANNER. IT IS CONTEMPLATED bvp}
THAT OR OTHER SUITABLE |

PLACE IN THE ORIGINAL INSTANCE AND BECAUSE OF HIS PREVIOUS ACQUAINTANCE

e

U p’/( g M ERIEEA
END PAGE ONE /f) ’)’(\ \\Q‘ : L ’
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PAGE TWO

INFORMATION OF VALUE FROM ADAMS PARTICULARLY AS TO" WHETHER HE IS

NOW- AN OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE RUSSIANEGprRNﬁENT. IF POSSIBLE,
* ARRANGEMENTS WOULD THEN BE MADE FOR A SECOND MEETING WHICH COULD BE
APPROPRIATELY COVERED, IN THE EVENT THE BUREAU HAS ANY OBJECTIONS TO
Tgé SUGGESTED PROCEBURE; IT IS REQUESTED THE NEW YORK AND NEWARK .

OFFICES BE NOTIFED BY. MARCH TWENTY TWO. NEWARK WILL HOLD IN ABEYANCE N

Iy

UNTIL BUREAU ADVISES IF THEY OBJECT TO ABOVE

PROCEDURE .
CONROY ¢

Go s 4
rlr R B

END ACK IN ORDER S
/ . 7'4;5’ h_,_,,ﬁ” !
yo ‘

NK ACK AND DISC
END NK R -1 LHP
WA ACK AND HOLD
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Federal Bureau of Inuvestination

United States Bepartment of Justice
New York, 7, New York

FXP:MJF/ep :

% 100-63983 1,4 il 3, 1965
g “STRICTLY=-CONFTDENDT ATy
ég <) pECLASSTE A o B

DIRECTOR, FBI on

' : - (Y AGENCIES
RE: ARTHUR umnnoncxgmss APPROFRIATE

y ES
INTERNAL SEGURITY - R f,y‘;f;g";g;'ﬁfgl a
REFER 5 IS :

smr(se 01{_17?%@6 72—
Dear Sir: . ' DATE_ 10~ !

Reference is.made to your teletype of February 19, 1945,
wherein you requested that photostatic copies of the Manifests covering

certain entries of the captioned subject into the United States, be
obtained. ‘ .

As to the first entry mentioned, that of July, 1910, you have
previously been advised that the name of the subject does not appear on this
-anifests However, as you have also been notified, the entry of one MARCOS
M@;@s reflected and from his description, it is thought he may be
identical with the subjects Photostatic copies of the Manifest showing
ADAMOUR's entry is being obtained and will be forwarded when received.

. A thorough search of the, Immigration files at New York City
fails to reveal any record of the subject!s entry in September, 1925, It
might be noted that the only indication received thaé‘?,,his entry was
actually made is that the files of the Society of Auto ¢ Engineers re-
flect a card believed to have been prepared’ when ADAMS atte d the
"Annual Motorboat Meeting" in September, 1925, R

There is being forwarded under separate cover a Manifest nUNRERED
1-37-9688 which shows the immigration of one ART ANS on November 1st,\§§§‘@i
1928 at New York City aboard the SS Mauretania. Thoulh_the last name is spelled
erroneously, it is believed from the information set forth that this is the

subject. %(/
As to the last request, that is, a Manifest for the most recent

entry prior to Septerber 26, 1936, you are advised that ths would necessarily

mean the entry of the subjecw December 53 1932, The Bureau has already
gd /19 '
‘SBE‘ » -'uﬁ“ - go d A e e
o PUETE 69~ Xar _ ﬁqf_?@&l,
VY =83/290 2%
@00 N SN 5 S &/(/
S 4l ppp o e 5
‘k T
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NY 100-63983 ,
Ietter to Director - . Strictly Gonfidential April 3, 1945

received a form entitled: "Certificate of Admissionof Alien" which contains
all the information shown on the Manifest. However, to supplement this s
there also is being forwarded under separate cover a photostatic copy of
the original Manifest for this entry.

Very trul rs,

E.E.CONROY
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Y, PLEASE REFER T®

RS AR
—ﬁ_ ‘é DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FRoM:  NOe 1352
CONTI DI DTAL FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

“Dear Sir:

ﬁdated March 21, 1945 and to my radiogrems ch

—— . » . -
e K et

:—:r«”’-—'

*’é o
- al Burpan of Investisald 4’_'/

m:mzu States Aepariment of Iluuure

»

DATE 10-13-201¥ April 3rd, 1945.
VIA DIPLOMATIC POUCH

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover,

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,

WASHINGTON, D.C., U. S. A.

Re: Arthur Alexandrovich(.%DAMS
INTERNAL, SECURITY - R.

Reference is made to my letter #1338

bad¥ - /80N

21lst and March 25rd 1945\ all relating to |
%. of \11111 DARGOLIS and to the visit of LD
géq;ﬁomamo to 1earn about MARGOLIS.

Bipelsines

.an investigatoxr oﬂ.&adlo tation W.J.2. %o Toronto <

There is enclosed herewith a revort of

This reporﬁ is being immediately forwarded
to the Bureau since it is thought possible to contain
information of interest and particularly since it would -4—&-—
appear here that

RECORDED COPY FILED IN -2

T
— 7

truly yours,

1‘3 RDY é/ﬁé/ 53/ %y g g ><
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
_ FormNo.1 .
ﬁ THIS CASEORIGINATED AT yrgmy YCRK, NET YORK FLeno. 1009156 va
L LRB;OR':ﬂ;\bEAT 5ATEWHEN_MADE ps;{mo‘?lr‘ggt 3 /21.‘ REPOR}'&ASEQBV ' ’
) . WHIC! 3 ) .
,r ATBANY, NEW YORK 4565 | 4/2,3,4/45 | J. VALTER YEAGLEY
Noaeme 0 T | cHaractER OFLCASE . N
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS INTERNAT SECURITY - R i
(REFER 5 IS)
| syNoOPSIS OF FACTS: ﬁm )
Investigation failed to identify the Subject as having
lived in Voorheesville, N.Y. Three persons recall that

s SO

L««p«'ﬁ-vﬁuw

5o

smP(ﬁg E )

a young man, his wife and a brother by the name =0%DAMO
(phongtic) lived there for one or two years aboub 1910,
These men were of Russian-Jewish descente Further in-
vastigation resulted negativelye.

TEITASSITIED BY_ 2 < 69 DA fed

REFERENCE? Bureau File 100-331280,
Teletype from Wew York to Albany dated 3/30/45.
DETAIIS: This is a joint investigation by Special Agent STANIEY L.
- VAN RENSSEIAER and the writers
. ny GENCIES
'WPRUPRI? 3%;1035 All investigation to identify this Cubject as having reo-
'f];]\);fslgv BY ROUTIN sided in Voorheesville about 1210 résulted negatively.

or did any of the persons interviewed know or recall any-
ona by the name of ADAMOUR or any man called MARCOS or

"

DATE_Y. 1 BORIS as having lived there aroind the year 1910
4
> i
RV AV 5 3 stated he |,
T hgd Tived In Vooxihg_es_v:*.us_am._ixiis Tife where he had
4, é ] F;{ - o been ocsupied as He had been previously
© s, W P 3 orting agents as an old resident of
- i had an unusvally good memory of old—
- Tes1idents o @ vown, particularly foreigners. "}
- VAR ‘ S J—— {\ . S So— i
A N wanoet: | y \\ A\ ‘c,’"ic":j cnce |y B DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES ]
RN, TAT D V2 A% % U ey e e DA W N ) ~ =
A D & VAN &%V
) ... . COPIESOFTHIS REPORT- j ) ; \
COPLES D@b,[.mj;‘ﬁnl —~ 5 l ' i ) RECORDED
v . PR e ne s S e
5 - Bureau C AR : { ' &
3 ~ New York P%IN FEES I mDmXEj? ’vf
2 -~ Albany OOFY L ¥ ‘% N TR s "
— o I O U S i e L
o IS I . Iﬁ}\f; _ k ] “'* 'y ,‘—)ii _
o A RN 72084 N g
- \’ bt - i g




. the younger one, who was' not married; was proba’bly 19 or 20 years old at that

)

AL 100~9156

Then asked by agents whether or not he lmew -2 man by ‘the name. of
BORISﬁd{)ﬂ)AMOUR who might have lived in the Hown about 1910, he :.mmedla’cely ‘
stated that he did recall such a persontand that hé remembered that he had b7D
worked .in the Foundry and that he 1ivéd -across the stréet from -him on North
Main Street. He also stated that the man was married and had a- ba.by girl, two
or three years old, and that his younger dbrothe iving with him. However,
after further questioning it -developed that Ur. did not kmow how to-.
spell the man's last naeine but could only state that it was ‘pronounced ADAMO.
Neither was he able to recgll the mants first name. 'However, he: stated that -
these people were of Jewish descent and that they cla;.med to have come. from

_S:.ber:.a. He was unable to give a deteiled desoription of either of these men

but stated that the older one was proba‘bly fromr 25 £o 28 years 0ld ‘and ~that

time, had dark hair end was:anywhere from.5!'6" to 5*8" %all and: of tmed:.um
build. He stated that both of them spoke fairly good Engllsh e.nd that. he: un--
derstood that they had: studied. English while: -attending school in ’cheiz: native

~ country. This informant further stated %he.t he dn.d -not know what. had ‘brought - °

these men to Voorheesvn.lle, ‘but he thought they had come, 'bhere from Al‘oany.
He also said that he did not know where they went. when they left ’chere and

thet he could not recall who. their friends were mor did he know of : a.nyone 5

still living in Voorheesville wio migh’b remembqr ‘them. ", .
: " |stated that he was “hi |and that

although/ ‘the

. "ADAMO" family who lived m them on North Main Street for .,
8 year or sos Th:.s informant is a nd: sta.ted’tha'b he did not’ Ynow - -
- how the surname. was spelled and that he had never heard anyone Spell it to his - -

recollect:.on and that he- believed the neme-was pronounced as spelled “ADAMO",
He sdid he could not recall the name of ‘the older brother, but that. the younger
man's name was something like SALIK or SELLECK. this ::nforxma.nt was
unable to offer any-description but stated that he was sure that the younger
brother had arrived in Voorheesville. after the older one and his. wife had moved
there, but that they all left together and moved either to New York c:.{:y or- o
Newark, New Jorseys He said that he wds certain ’bha'b they both had worked. in
the Foundry in Voorheesville dur:mg all of “the time that they. 11ved there which.
was probably only a year or two. He--said he .did not know of thém haying. any

other: relatives in the United States nor did he know who their good friends

were during their stay in Voorheesvilles He said that he recalled on one océaw
sion Mrs. ADAMO told his mother that her fe.‘t:her owned an orsnge grove in Piles~
tine. He was unable to state where ¥rs.. ADAXO “had mét and .married her husband
nor did he know how the younger ADAMO hed come to the Un:.ted States. He also
stated that he believed this was the first inquiry that had been. made ‘concern-

ing the ADAMOS since they left the town 35 years 8g0e -

"~-‘2'¢- PR




AL 100-9156

Mr. IAWRENCE BUNK stated that he vaguely recollected ‘the ADA}‘O boys
when they lived in Voorheesville some 30 or 35 years ago, but that he had not
knorm them welle He was unable: to offer any description: of either of them or
any additional information of & pertinent nature. He stated, however s that he
thought 'they had gone to New York City from Voorheesville and that ‘seyveral
years later the younger boy lad written to thé Foundry-for some information
due to the fact that he was plarning to become a naturalized cit:.zen. He saild
that he had heard this from a Mr. GCLIFFORD INSLEY who at the ’oime vas the
superintendent at the Foundry.

Mre.- Ho P. BIUKENAUR, President of the Albany Casting Company:, Voor-
heesville, New York, stated that the Foundry had originally been built and -
operated by a man by the name of GRIESIAN who is now deceased. -Fe stated that
since that time the Foundry has changed, hands three-times and that he. did not
believe that they would have any employment or payroll records for the years
1909 to 1915 inclusive. He stated that probably the only .0ld records they had

. were corporate and business records, but that the payrolls. had been destroyed.

However, he asked the secretary, Miss FLORENCE HAYDEN, to make a carefuvl search
of all their files and records for any papers that might be of assistance.

Miss HAVDEN spent more than one full ddy in working on tha.s and suosequently
reported tha'b ‘she was unable to find. any employment or payroll records nor.was
she able to 1ocat.e any letter from a Mr. ADAYO or ADAMOUR concerning his appli-
cation for citizenship. Mr. BIUMENAUR also contacted several of his employees
over the company telephoné but with negative results.

The following persons, all of whom were recomuonded to the report-
ing agents as old time residents who might remember the persons herein con-

cerned, were interviewed with negative results. Mr. HARRY BUIIEN, who- had

been, working in the Foundry for approximately 40 years; Mr. STEVE RZANY; who
bad been the furnaceman in the Foundry in 1910 and 1911; Mr. ED FERGUSON, who
bad worked in the Foundry as a millwright from 1909 to’ 1939; M. JOHN CHIPKA,
an 0ld Foundry employee; Mr. JASFER TORK, who was the owner and mnager of a
local grocery store for many ‘years following 1909; Mre CHARIES RICCI, who
owned theyonly other grocery store in Voorheesville; &« R. T. COUGHIRY, one

of the oldest living residents of the town and who had been' Town Clerk at the

time herein involved; Mre JOSEPH WATSON; Mr. CLARENCE MEADE, resident in
VOorheesville since 1909 and present rallroad station -agent.

Mre JACK INSIEY, 112 State-Street, Albany, New York, stated “that
he was the son of CLIFFORD INSIEY who had been a-superintendent of the. Foundry
in Voorheesville, and that he did riot recall his father ever mentioning the
name ADAMO or ADAMOUR or the Subjectts name or aliases. He said that his




AL ioo-9'156,

father had. not moved to VOorheesville Amtil 1922 and that if & let.ter had. . ‘
been received from-a .person named ADAMO- concerning information for his.citis '
genship application, it would have been after that dates He said that his o
father, CLIFF LEY, is now living at 14 Lbnroe Avenue, Iawrenceville ).
New Jérsey. However, no lead is being set out to intérview 3&'. INSIEY inas-
much as he had not. resided in Voorheesville until 1922, : =
Mrse MARIAN CA?.{PBELL, 610 Western Avenue; Albany, New Iork, stated -
that, she is the daughter of FRED GRIESL&N who ‘had built the Foundry in Voors °
heesvilie and operated it for.severdl yearsafter 1909, She steted that she
did not have any of the old. company records but she made an examination of
some old photogra'ohs and pictures. concerning the. company which she had in hey
possess::.on, but writh negative results, -She vas urablse to sugges’o ‘the names
of any other persons wvho might be of: assistahce to this invest:.ga'b:.on.

Mrs JOSEPH HILTON, Postmaster at Voorheesville, -stated that he had L
resided therse for over: 60 years but that ‘he did not know the Subject or-any - g
of his aliases or amrone by the hame of ADAMD or AI)A.&(XIR. He stated that the
'man vho- had. been the postmaster from 1909 to 1915 was not deceased.

k]

A chéck was made- of the Albany Ci.ty Directories a.ga:mst all the.
names herein involved from the yeer 1909 +0: 1915 with. negative results. . =

= REFERRED UPON- CONPIETION T0 THE OFFICE.OF ORIGIN- = - - .
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~ Federal Burean of Inuestination

United States Bnpmtmmt of Justice (bi
New York, 7, New York

_ FXP:}JF/ep

100-63983

f/ Director, FBI -
(,/Q/\ " Attention: FBI LABORATORY - .
RE: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAIS

INTERNAL SECURITY - R i
REFER 5 IS SECLASSIFLED BY 92909 DJ7
o8 A2y -

There are being transmitted under separate cover eight file-
backs attached to which are scraps of paper obtained from,the waste paper
basket of the gbove captioned.subjects These have been pieced together and
are lists of some of the subject's persongl possessions and books maintain-
ed in cartons and suitcases.

The identity of the lists has: been establ:.shed inasmuc as :L

is known that ADAYS tr itted four suitcases and some cardboard cartons %
to the home of g LEER, 1068 Vialton Avenue, Bronx, New York, on

January 19, 1945. mination of the suitcases reflected that their contents

were the items indicated on the lists as being in the suitcasese

Dear Sir:

It is believed that these items were prepared by the subject
by hand and typewriter, and it is requested that they be examined against
knovm specimens already on file in the Igboratory, Appropriate photographs
of this material have been made and are being retained in the New York filese.
Consequently, these items may be kept at the Lpboratory.

APPROPRIATE AGENCIES
AND FIELD ornozs

- ADVISED BY U
"SLIP(
DATE ln/

gy niloiad o, !
2\ Mo, %ﬁﬁ” .y
SRR :4‘5—@4\&)’ L
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SAG, ¥ow York' SEER April 2, 1945

El’ ?j\vg’e John Tigar Toover - Director, Foleral Zurexi of Investigation

ARTTUR ALTTZANDROVICH ADANS - N
IIDIDNAT STCURITY « R
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Mr.. 'my'soj_r’__

W Mr. E A. Tamm__
/ Mr. Clegg
d" MpAColsyc”
\ in
7 (1 [i i S a—
] ! n E Mr. Nichols
FlBlll TE ETYP Mr. Rosen
Mr. Tracy .
‘/A Mr. Carson____
F Mr. Egan <
/3/ Mr. Hendon
éé o ( 4 Mr. Pennington____

: Mr. Quinn Tamm__
‘f(&?{ 3 i Mr. Nease .

DECODED COPY ;isg(&ang
FBI-NEW HAVEN 3=31-45 5-1,0 PM  GML. : /
[RECTOR AND SAG, NE&YORK URGENT  KAKI ’
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, INTERNAL SECURITY R. REFER TELETYPE FROM\
NEW YORK TO ‘NEW HAVEN., MAGH THIRTY LAST, TELEPHONE CALLS FROM SA F. st
MITCHELL TO SA GRANVILLE, NEW YORK. SAMUEL Jo NOVICK DETERMINED TO
OWN A SUMMER COTTAGE AT STONEY BROOK COLONY, EASTON ROAD, WESTPORT, “ug
‘CONNe NOVICK AND THREE WOMEN ARRIVED AT ABOVE COTTAGE MORNING OF W |
MARCH THIRTY ONE. NOT POSSIBLE TO INSTALL TECHNICAL OR M1CROPHONE NN
COVERAGE DUE TO PHYSICAL SET UP AND LOCATION OF NOVICK COTTAGE. @4}

ARRANGEMENTS COMPLETED THIS OFFICE FOR PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE UPON
RECEIFY OF ADVICE FROM NEW YORK THAT SUBJECT PROCEEDING OUR DISTRICToM

- 4%

GLEASON .
WA 5-45 PM OK FBI WASH DC ors w
0K FBl NY MV W
RECEIVED 3=31-L45 b-16 PM EWT 'MLL -~ ::
‘Z'”‘/ o
11}
-
0 ol B
-"G’e’ e { ©

RECORDE

. P
1f ‘the intelligence contained in the above message is to be dxp seninated
outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in

50 AL By e men's cotine s



. ' REPORT ‘ - ¥
. of the
i RHC :AWK _/:A;._. LABORATORY . & \
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C.
Apral 3, 1945
. I e 7

SAC Portland

Following is the repart of the FBI Labaratory giving the resilts
of examirmtions oondusted on evidence received from youwr offlce.

( i John Edgar Hoover, Director

YOUR FILE NO

FBI FILE NO 100-6507

LAB FILE NO

PC-12538 (a2)
Examination r-quested by ‘z
Addressee

ot Umdtond

Reference
Letter of 3/3/45
Examination requested
o request Miscellaneous (Lrugs)
Specimens
i 06, Four capmiles and one pill taken from wxmriked bottles and
containers four! in loggage of Arthur Alexandrovich Adams.

HL8ULTS OF FXAMINATIONS1

There were thres hard capsules contained in the above evidance,
one soft elastic bourie and one comgraessed tablet.

mnvqmmmdmﬂommm sulfate
and is the 3/8 grain sises T™is i3 & ressdy comaonly used :o:'hwmé

mnmmmummmmmmum

 otson____ The sise iz three graine and such & dose is &8s
i Ctt o CORD J0cn {...* o) -
b Ginuin The white colored capeule centains mn audd: ¥t o e P =

|

e g;wu" for Vitemin C (ssoorbic acid). Of t.ut;c
L}

Mr Rosen
M- Tracy,
M oonr
M Carson
¥r Hendon
Mr  lumford 2 W
¥ Jones

Mr Quinn Tarm___
Mr Nease

Miss Gandy.
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the raterial in the white ospeuls would not indicate that it has any
sacret ink use, based ori lonwn mothods.

“he white tadlet bearing a cspital " within {wo concentric
circles and & slot on the oppoxito side is a product of the Roche~Organon
Communy knows as "Vinenfoamor®, a sex haroons.

The larpe elastic zomn mlored cepsuls or bougle contains
quindne. CQuindre has becn extenmively used in the past ag 2 secret ink
materisl, by the Lermans. In previous cames, however, the mberial hes
been enoountered only in the form of tablets o * « In one ox
two instances the after "trextment” of a secred ink writing prepered
from quinine hae bean utilised whish exploys a solution of smmonvia.s Ié
:hoﬁdbcnwmtoapwmwmmchamumnth

mt

Should it be advisable to positively identify the materisl in
the white cangule, additional material should be chtained if poseidle.
Imch of the above materials has a well defined drug use in sddition to
which two specimens respond to ardinary tests for known secret inkse
From the oondition of these specimens $t would not be possibls %o determine
whathe any espionage use was intended.

Thcmupml\ucdrnining sontents and the tablet are
being retumed wder separste cover Dy registered mails A photogyaphis
Ukensss of these specimens has been placed in the laboratory's files.
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Oﬂice Memor‘%d%m UNITED STATES"GOVERNMENT

to . DIRECTOR, FBI ‘ pare: April L, 1945

ﬂﬁ%%y SAG, DALIAS

@
N SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS
INTERNAL SECURITY - R

REFER 51 S
,,,z\)

%g Reference is made to New York letter dated February 17, 1945, and to
Bureau telétype dated March 7, 1945,

Please be advised that stops were placed with the Bureau of Customs in
Fort Worth before receipt of reference teletype, and that upon receipt of this
teletype the stops were removed. T

JRJ/amg
#100-7907
cc/SAC, NEW YORK

: % RECORDED
~ 2 .

. ak !
78APR 13 950




0 ) ' Mr. Tolson :
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER e vt
DIRECTOR \{ h!l‘ . E . A, Tamm_

IN REPLY, PLEASE REFER TO

FiLe no. 100331280 Mr

Mr. Clegg .

[F 74

Federal Burean of Inuestigation Mr. Cof f"’Z

‘ Mr. Glavin
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice Mr. Ladd

Washinoton 25, A. ¢. Mr. Nichols ___

Mr.
March 26, 1945 oy i‘,‘r’:‘:‘y‘

Mr. Mohr

. Carson
Mr. Harbo
Mr. Hendon

Re: ARTHUR . Mr. Mumfosg :
INTERNAL SECURITY - R Mr. Jones? ﬁ‘*fr g
Mr., Quinxi Tamm__ |
Tele. Room_ .. - .-
Mr. Neasd__. .
Miss Bealm i

B

Miss Gandy_

D-33297 BE )
KEMORANDUM L%BORATORI REPCRT

i
[

On March lé, 1945 the Security Division of the Bureau requested that
the handwriting appearing on a letter addressed to the President signed by
one ARTHUR ADAMS, located in Bureau File #98-750l;, serial #63 in the case
entitled: "U. S. S. Normandie (U. S. S. Lafayette) ~ SABOTAGE" be compared
with the known handwriting of ARTHUR ADAMS, the subject in the above-entitled
case,

As a result of this comparison, it was concluded that ARTHUR ADAMS, the
subject in this case did not write the letter addressed to the President located
in Bureau File #98-750k, serial #63. Representative samples of the kmowm hand-
vriting of ARTHUR ADAMS in the above-entitled case are found on specimens K8 and
K11 which were received in the Laboratory from the Security Division on February

10, 19k5.

Addendum: The above examination was requested by Supervisor Whitson of

the Security Division.

. f‘,{li L :
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! JOHN EDGAR HOOVER Mr. 08 e
™ DIRECTOR ) - g Mr. E.*A. Tamm_

. . Mr. Cle
Fedreral Bureau of Inuestigation Mr. Cof
- . ’ Mr. GlaVin
United States Bepartment of Justice Mr. Ladd
Washinogton 25, A. €. Mr. Nichols___

Mr. Rosen
March 2035 1945 Mr. Tracy
IN REPLY, PLEASE REFER TO

. ” Mr. Mohr,
FILE No.lQEJBlZBQ_

~ Mr. Carson
/ _ D-32985 BE ‘ _ Mr. Harbo
* " HD:det Mr. Hendon
Mr. Mumford
- Mr. Jones )
!)/‘ ‘ Mr, Quinn Tamm__
. . Tele. Room
MEMORANDUM LABORATORY RT Mr. Nease

Miss Beahm
Migs Gandy

(/!AA ,.z

On March 6, 1945 the Security Division of the Bureau reg t the type-~
writing and signature appearing on a letter addressed to the President, dated May 12,
1941 contained in the Bureauts Miscellaneocus Correspondence File, 62-58216-2436 be
compared with the typewriting and the known signature of the subject previously sub-
mitted to the Izboratory in connection with the above-entitled case,

Res ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS
INTERMAL SECURITY - R

o yr

4s a result of the requested comparison, it was concluded that the signature
“Arthur Adams" appe2ring on the letter to the President referred o above was not
written by Arthur Alexandrovich Adams, whose known signgture has been submitted in
this case. An example of the known signature of dams in this case is found
on specimen K1O which is a three-page typewritten letter addressed to the Consul
General of the United States of America, dated March 31, 1938, This specimen
together with other documents containing the signature of Arthur Adams, was received
in the Bureau from the State Department and was submitted to the Iaboratory by the
Security Division on February 10, 1945.

The typewriting appearing on the letter addressed to the President, referred to
above, was compared with the typewriting appearing on specimens previocusly received
for examination in connection with this case, but no identification was effected,

The letter referred to above is being retained in Bureau file 62-58216, %

- r
-

ADDENDUX: o BANULED o

l * r"F{“)’D 1\‘ “1‘:" .
The above examination was requested in a fémorandun from ¥Mre Je Ce Strickland

'tO l&'o Iﬁdd 3, dated MarCh 6 19450 ~u.";? » . %}ﬁ /M J ny‘d‘:’ 32
RECORDED By /S

PG,

.

6

AR /
74 A%BET?@ (e




4 + - . “ s

P B ) TECLASSTFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: R
» FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE -
»}3@/ B B DATE 10-1%-2011 ] -
0 Ea1:08 ~ Earch 30, 195 S

5%\“ " CONEENTIAl . -

BEMRANDI Z0R TR _DLGTOR - L

You will remember that we had some information
indicating that an qfficial -of the Distric* Attorney's
office Had been in Canada checking on Wiiliam margolis,
alias William S, Gailmore, in whom kadio otation WJZ - .
is particularly inter.est;ed.

While a check at- Ganada does not substantiate that
anyone from Curran's offide was actually in Canada, L
thougnt you would be interested in observin that lienry
GrmeWald has been investigating this matter.

: - kespéctfully,
e Tl o & T v
Dateaf 2 Q. m«iéfinite Edw, A, Tamm =~ -
-} A .

% b | e&gm‘m jw 33/@2 S 235 !

- . g, %A
FEDERAL BIfers1¢ =r e TIGATION

r 4 This iemorandum is for administrative purgoses - APR ]_0 1345
5"“ to h% destroyed after action is t;aken and inotv gen‘b to files
‘ ,uaﬂe&{”
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- . - - . : é K
o DEQSIFICATIDH AUTHORITY DERIVED FPFQ) . - -
o - 4 ¢
L e v : FETPAUTOMATIC DECHASSIFICATION GUIDE

DATE 10-1%-2011 - e i - ~

I - " - . s
| I)P : - e L \

No. 1338

VIA DIPLOMATIC POUCH:

_ COUTEPRNTIAT, L . Maréh 21, 1945,
e | Mr, 7. E'dgar Hoover; . '
Director, Federal Bureau ‘of Investigation, )
U.S. Department..of Justicey
?&SHUIGTON, D.C., U, S, A,

Re: ARTHUF&&&DAHS

INTERNAL SECURITY -~ R

< ‘ﬁeér Sir: : S

!

. GRIGINAL FILED T /pp o 3 Sé ‘7(55’. - i;S, :

-

Reference is nade to. Bureau communicat:.on
#629 dated February 16th; 1945 requesting that

k7D

b7D

’ ! has ‘now ubmittegi
- a report -contalning the TolloWing 1nformution.

"Investigation reveals that William MARGOLIS Q William
S« GAILMOR; 0 William .S, GATLMORE, ( William MARGOLIES,
@ Dr. SHAPIRO, was legally admitted to Canada from the
U.8.A. on Bept, 22nd; 1937, and left Canada for New

- York City, N.Y. U.S, A. on April 27th; 1989, Whilst in
Canada during the pefsjod mentioned sub;]ect was known :
only by the name of Wf’@ am I:ARGOLIS and was,. —
this pemod Rabbi of th el

] ) was taken against MARGQLIS, this to avoApRu_g@.xhﬁneflec-
] | . d;n.on upon the Jewish Cormunity at lar

! - I m«' . g -
quuirjx- ffffff that no invevti;:a-i;ez* ~$roii| 3 6 |




b7D

Information obtained from & highiy confidential source

- indjicates that

It will be rioted from the above that tihrdmgh. a

very discreet has . nves=

x

. Hihﬁn_tm.a i : majz&' ter was first received from the
Bureau., .




" According tol GRUNE HOLD identi<
fied himself as a former T.B.1. Agent who is now an

invest,igator representing Redio Station W.J+Z, No - b7D
- impression was given by ‘GRUNEWOLD that
_ he either represented or had beenm . ntroduced by a '
United States authorized. Police organization.

. GRUNE.7OLD - stated that he was looking into
theé background of MARGOLIS who- ‘is -considered & men-
ace and has been a dangerous man to have in the posi-
tion hé occupied and GRUNEYOLD.further indicated that
due to the Leftist speeches of MARGOLIS, he, GRUNEJOLD,

was interested in getting all tackground information
obtainable to give the Radio. Station. ,

57D

All enquirie;s made have.
been very discreet and care lias beer teken to prevent b7D

in any way disclosing- the interest of the Bureau in
_ this natter.

Very binly yours,:




’ O V\O ‘ .(;... "

Feneral Bureau of Inuestinaiion

Mnited States Depariment of Justice

Al Wi ——

Yew York, 7, New York o ,k
9

I i

FXP :ep/HES April 10, 1945 1
100-63983 , |
STRICTLY-OENFIIENEIAL - |

T .

Director, FBI . ‘Bar . -~ 3
¥ . Nex- - H
RE: ARTHUR AIEXANDROVICH ADAMS fl--o™ ‘

INTERNAL SECURITY - R 1

REFER 5 IS e
]?ear Sire

Reference is made to your teletype of March 7, 1945, wherein
you stated it was not desired that a six months Customs stop be placed

with interested officers at this time in view of the subject's return to
New York City.

In this connection you are advised that in response to your
teletype a mumber of the field divisions have reported that they have
removed both Customs and Immigration stops against the departure of the
subject. However, there are still stops in effect at other field
divisions both with Immigration offices in their area and at other per-
tinent points covering exits from the United States.

Therefore, in view of the referenced teletype it is requested
that the New York Office te advised if it is desired that all of the
stops be now removed.

Very truly yours,

E, E. CONROY,
SAC

DECLASSINIzD
On_ij-|n E’; 290
] 5 AGER
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W/ O]ﬁce Memommlzm e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
(U

TO.  : Director, FBI . DATE: April 12, 1945
Sy FROM 2 GAG, Philadelphia

SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAS C
ot INTERNAL SECURITY (R)
(Refer 5-IS)

&
ve o, gt Far ¥

Reference is made to the teletype from the New York Office to the- -
Bureau and ‘the Philadelphia Field Division dated March 30, 1945, which a.dvised
L that ADAMS had t6ld the Immdigration and Naturalization Service officials. dt
K - ' Buffalo, New York, on October 9, 1915, when he: entered from Canada, that he
| originally a.rrived in the United States on July 4, 1910, ‘aboard the SS Verdi
SR a‘b New. York City. The teletype indicated that ADAMS may be identical with
! ~-one MARCOS/\ADAMOUR, who was described as a- machinist, born at Weborg, Finland,
| 4.2 ese DUt @ Russian citizen. This office was ‘requested to check the reccrds of the
! Immigration and Naturalizatien Service for any information concerning MARCOS
| :ADAMOUR or his brother, BORIé\ADAMOUR, to whom he was destined at that times

‘This is to advise that the Central Office of the Immigration and
Naturalization Service -at Philadelphia has no records whatever concerning either
of these 1ndividuals under the names set forthe

This case is being referred upon comoletion to the office of origm.

<

WHE/ctg
cc: 2 New York




LW:LP cc - S!lEumpean Dese

S Room 2242
100-331280 — 2 3»7 SEeRET.

DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DEDIVED FLOM:
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE PERS MAL ATTENTICN
L Y
 DATE 10-13-2011 *
W

May 16, 1945

b7D

LY

B

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS

My dear|

Investigation has determined thet Sabing Rotkopf, also known as Sabinma
Rotkoff, Sabina Rothkopf. Sabina Rothkoff and Sabina Batkoff, who is residing
at 1245 RPastern Parkway, Brooklyn, New York, has recently reeceived letters from
De 3445 Ave., Papineau (or Rapineaun), App. 32, liontreal, Canada, and M. Gersono-
witz, Garilan 2589, Busnos Aires, Argentim%

I would appreciate

—

7 ©

cc - Sincerely yours,




R - < * -~
» il
Ve oy e Mr. Tolson...... ...}
e

Mr. E. A, Temaa. ... {
Zﬁeheral Burean of Inuvestigation Mr. Clogg susens e
Mr. ColbPunncaanincan
ﬁmteh States Depariment of Justice Mr. GIA¥IR voacneene.
New York 7, New York . Mr. Ladd,oneeennn.e. ]
@é Mr. NIchOl v e
/ Mr. Ro£2n wuveenennns =
EJD:CT ' April 13, 1948 7vecy....... .-
100-63983 : -
. , = Mz Hondon ... .... }
Director, FBI Mr. Péanlagt » . ...
) O Ir. Quian Teioma..
RE: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS K, Nean,....
. INTERNAL SECURITY - R Miss Gandy. . ,
CRBFER 5I.S. 0 e a seaas
BUREAU ‘FILE #100-331280 e
Dgar Sir:

In connect:.on with current investigation in the New York
Fj.eld Division concerning. SABIN omom?, 2lso known 28 _SABINA
TKOFF, SABINA%TIH(OPF SABI OTHKOFF and SABINAXRATKOFF, who
presently resides at 1245 BEastern Parkway, Brooklyn, New York, it
is noted that this individual was recently the addressee of letters
from.the following: 1S /

De 3445 Ave. Papineau (or Rapineau)

% App. 32, Montreal, Canada,
3 iedby;‘% 17? e

M !Q;rzonowi'bz
Filen 2589 Exeapt fromoe ‘ztcg“ry Z
puenos Aires, Argentina, Date ofDeclassifica ‘ ugofinite_|

It should be noted that Bureau letter to New York, dated

February 26, 1945, in the above-captioned matter, transmitted photo-

static copies of the Canadian Foreign Exchange Control Board file on

SABINA ROTKOPH | ‘

I'T'his record included two Canadian

Postal Censorship intercepts of letters dated December 3, 1940 and b7D
August 23, 1941, from ROTKOPF, then residing at St. Agathe des Monts,

P. 0. Box 240 Quebec, Canade to Senora Mr., Gerzanovitch, Cucha Cucha

2331 ptc. l, Buenos Aires, Argentina and to Senor MWGerszovovitz,

Cucha Cuche 2331 - D, to 1, Buenos Aires, Argentina, which letters in-
dicated that ROTKOPF had trhnsmitted money, and desired a friend in

Argentine to act as intemmediary in sending food parcels to Mme. S.

Bourgoin, c/o Mme. J. Thomas, 14 Rue Cherchill, Marseille, Franoe.

This record -also contdins correspondenoe ‘to the effect that ROTKOPF‘ i
was subsequen'bly warned by the Canadian Foreign Exuhange Board of soan - . |
her offense in.forwerding money to enemy occupied territory,‘but

was advised that no further action in her case would be taken a t ' Z

J ‘ /00v—é=_}alg 0-2
;a@ P ;
gv ‘\‘ P AR

COPIES DESTROYED L=/ 40 &

#3208 &




NY 100-63983 April 13, 1945
Ltr. to Director :

that time, :3%?

It is requested that the Bureau indices be checked for
information availeble concerning the two above-mentioned recent
intercepted addresses, and that appropriate sourcesbe requested
to identify persons residing at those eddresses, L,/

Very truly yours,

e Kt




%! F.B1 HELETYPE B =

. Tolson

. BE. A. Tamm__
. Clegg
. Coffey,

i J/ Mr. Tracy
3}3' LA Mr. Carson
‘ Mr. Egan
' b
uA \y 3 ﬁ’ a Mr. Hendon .
Q;,o V\IO 4 : r. Pennington_ __
Mr. Quinn Tamm

Nease

DECODED COPY u%/_}/jmgu,
CONF WASHINGTON 31 AND PHILADELPHIA FROM NEVW YORK

\/oiaec'gog AND SAC URGENT

KAKle ARTHUR ALEXANDROV!CdczoAMS, IS « Re REFER FIVE 1S. SUBJECT
ADVISED IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION OFFICIALS, BUFFALO, OCT.
NINTH, FIFTEEN, WHEN ENTERING FROM CANADA, THAT HE ORIGINALLY
ARRJVED US JULY FOURTH NINETEEN TEN, ABOARD SS VERD! AT NYC. NO
OTHER\DETAILS ON OTHER DETA.ILS ON MANIFEST OF THIS VESSEL BUT ONE
MARCOS™ DAMOUR SHOVIN. ADAMOUR DESCRIBED AS MACHINIST, AGE TWENTYFOUR,
FIVE SiX*INCHES, BROWN HATR AND EYES, DARK COMPLEXION, RUSSIAN
CITIZEN, FINNISH RACE, BORN WEBORG, FINLAND. ADAMOUR HAD. SAILED
FROM BUENOS AIRES JUNE TEN NINETEEN TEN WAS @WING TO BROTHER, 'BORIS
AT VOORHEESVILLE, NY AND LAST PERMANENT RESIDENCE WAS BUENOS AIRES.
CONS IDERING PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION AGE, OCCUPATION RACE, AND FACT
ADAMS HAS CLAIMED RESIDENCE IN ARGENTINA FROM EIGHTEEN NINETY SEVEN
TO NINETEEN NAUGHT NINE, POSSIBLE ADAMOUR 1S IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT.
ALBANY SHOULD MAKE COMPLETE CHECK AT VOORHEESVILLE FOR ANY RECORD

OF SUBJECT OR BORIS, REMEMBERING NAMES OF ADAMOFF, ROTKOFF AND
ROTHHOPF, HAVE BEEN USED BY SUBJECT. PHILA SHOULD CHECK INS RECORDS
FOR ANY INFO UNDER NAMES OF BORIS OR MARCOS ADAMOUR.

CONROY

NY R + PH '
al’ Nua.
RECEIVED=~ 3-30-~L45 7-5l PM EWT TW . Qe *[ Bw ./ WUQ :

ALBANY ADVISED

€¢ - Xﬂ?&@%jz b -7 _/27.0:;33’
1\\% - . e

- Pt e ;

}

7

~ \3 J

. 1f ‘the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated
outsme the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in

C) Jopd%‘ﬁ? -[f gro ecg, the Bureau's coding systems.



NEW YORK, NEW YORK 2/,12/45 | 1/27-2/12/45 | FRAYCTS . PLANT

TITLE:

; 3
ARTHUR Azmmmaov,lcﬁ’inms

ﬂ{ARACTER OF CASE:

[ //«

| INTERNAL SECURITY = R
REFER 5 IS

P

,;‘j’f ”\‘ v apply in these cases and thereunder deportation for unlawful entry is never
y,,-- "' ; b arr ed. : i ..—dl: ( Mgt e

=7 e e *'P'*k.:'*f

(a) ART»IUR@ADM;LS on Lay 17, 1338, at Toronto, Canada, exccuted a form entitled

Application for Immigration Visa (non quota) and on the some day subscribed and

swore to same before ROBERT /. HARDING, United States Vice Consul, in that
city. CTherein ADAIS made false clains as to his date and place of birth and
his places of previous residence. ..

t

(B) ARTHUR ADAMS on May 17, 1938, entered the United States‘"at Buffalo, New York,
using Non-quota Immigration Visd #1826. This vica reflected that he was

g British subject--domiciled in Canada¥,., Entrance was by means of the .

MICHIGAN CENTRAL RATLROAD Train No. 82. By this entrance ADAMS caused to

be made Immigration Menifest Mo. 112 which reflected false information as

to.bis date ard place of birth, his nationallty, and which :Lndica.ted that

fle had never been in the United States before. ..

*\\‘ These false statements on the part of ARTHUR ADANMS as sét forth in Sections
An \)\"‘ AR and "B" are in violation of Title 8, Secction 214, United States Code
ﬁ% & Amnotated. ¢

. As to the Statube of Limitations which applies in this regard, Seetisn 11
i Qf' mIo‘bes and Decisions" under Title 8, Section 214, United States Code
iaated states in effect that the general statute of limitations does not

- = -
- :,. - "5;‘* b ﬁ, __( /“", . ¥
Ll SR

: (C) ARTHUR ADAXS on February 15, 1940 executed a fam o.? four pages ent::hled
"Application for a Certificate of Arrival and Preliminary Fornm for a
Deslaration 6f Intention® which bore No. 1024157. Herein ADAXS ‘made :false

O EaaE A = = 7% = = = O =

5 ML Weaammes e S e e = TS = vo =
¥

. —ei= ‘\‘
B = Y
g c‘\e X s "g
. g SUMMARY REPORT
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FEDERAL EURE F INVESTIGATIGH S
Form No. 3 ] - .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YGRK, I“b\f YO?K; NYFiLz No. 100-63983 SBS
REPORT MADE AT: DATEWHEN‘MADE: PE?BIODFORWRIQH MADE REPORT MADE BY: T

sta{;ements .as to his birt iR, %He signed this form and N
i -~ 3 OES : - -
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NY 100-63983 < -

(D)

(E)

éf’f

certified that the foregoing statements wére trué to the best of his
kriowledge and belief. Page #3 of this form is entitled "Statements of
Facts to be Used in Making My ‘Declaration of Intention" Therein ADAMS
again falsely states that he was born May 4, 1890 in Toronto, Canada, and.
is of Canadian-British nationality. He has also signed and cer’c.if:u.ed to
'bhe truth of the statements in this form. U

ARTHUR ADAMS on April 5, 1940 filed Declaration of Intention No. 458242 in
the United Statés District Court for the Southern District. of New York in
which he, supplied false infoz‘mation as to his nationality and date and

place of birth. ADAMS subscribed and swore to this Dedlaration before. the -

Deputy Glérk of the: Unitéd States District Court of the Southern 33:Lstrict
of New ‘Iork. 1)

These false statenents: on the part of’ ARTHUR ADAMS -are in violation of,
Title 8, Section 746 of the ‘United States Codé Amnotated; however, it is
to be noted that. this law was. not. passed until October 14, 1940. ‘The
citation for the statute: in effect at that time should be Title 18; Sec-
tion 142, and thé Statute of Limitat:.ons appIicable here provides for
five years and is set: forth in the ‘United States Statutes at large,

VOl. 34’ Pﬁo 1, Chap'ber 3592, Section 24 (Act Of June 29) 1906) These
1imitations were ‘carried over intact 'in the aforementioned law passed
October L, 1940, and are reflected in Title 8 of Section 746.it fhn &=

ARTHUR ADAMS on September 18; 1940 executéed an Alien Registration' Form
wherein he stated falsely as to his birthplace, his -¢itizenship, and his
date of birth. He further erroneously stated that he lived in the United '
‘States for a total of two years and four nonths.

These acts by ARTHUR ADAMS constitute violations of Title 18, Section 80,
United States ‘Code: Annotated, .and the Statute of Limitations which. is
appllcable is set forth in Title 18, Section 590(a): It is nobed. that
the limitations in. this Section are continued until three years after
the termination .of the present hostilities. L\
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L Inmigration Service and the New York file was closed. ./

NY 100~63983"
Appropriate Official,

DATGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE, : .
10 _Columbus Avenue, New York Citys -~ .- :

Will introduce their file #99416/242 relative to. ARTHUR ADAMS. 7
A letter dated Décember 10, 1937 is contained therein and reflects that one

Se Jo NOVICK of the WHOLESALE RADIO SERVICE COMPANY, INC., 100 Sixth Avenue,
‘New York City, wrote to the Tmmigration. and Naturalization Sérvice, Depart=~
ment of Labor, asking permission to Amport their Canadian representative
ARTHUR -ADAMS as. a. skilled laborer. The letter described ADAMS as being a
‘male, age 47, residing at 1223 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario; Canada.
It was further stated that he was to be .imported to create designs and to
labor in the development, of radio and sound équipment. As of December 16,
1937 -NOVICK was irterviewed by U. A. MAGEE, Immigration Inspéetor, at which
time he advised that ADANS had been employed by his Company in Canada for
ten years as an agent and -designer and had: actually been born. in Canada. 5
Due o the fact that investigation on the part of the Immigration Seryice - ’
reflected that there was no shortage of labor of ‘the type for which ADAMS "
was t0 ‘be: imported, the. aforementioned application was-deniéd as of February

9, 1938, - ‘ : : T

The file also contains a letter dabed Mapch 31, 1938 written by = .
ARTHUR ADAMS' to the Immigration and Naturalization Service at which time -
he stated that he did not desire to enter the United States as a skilled
contract laborer working for the WHOLESALE RADIQ CORPORATION -as had ‘
- previously been requested inasmuch. as he was now.an independent specialist.
- He explained that besides doing work for the WHOLESALE ‘RADIO. CORPORATION
he plarined to perfect a. éream whipping machine; the patents of which were.
held by a Mr, HARRY PLETMAN, ADAMS furthér explained that. they planied
%o manufacture this machine and that he alsp plannéd to establish a
- bechnical laboratory of his own. This file reflected that the ADAMS
letber of March 31 was referred t6 the Washington. Headqyarters of the

TUMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania:

Will introduce their file No. 226180 which contains an fApplicstion
for Inmigration Visa (non-quota)" executed on May 17, 1938 before ROBERT -
W< HARDING, Vice Consul of the United States -of America .at Toronto,.-Canada.
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This application reflects that ARTHUR ADAMS was at the time of the signing o
of the application forty-eight years of age, of Scotch race, and ‘had beén
born on, the 4th day of May, 1890 at Toronto, York, Ontario. It was further -
réflected that for five years immediately preceding the application the
applicant had resided at. 1223 King Street West, Toronto, Ontarios Parents
of the applicant were stated to be ALEXANDER ADAMS, father; and REGINA
ADAMS, mbother. The maiden ndme of the mother was stated to be RANTO« '
In the application ADAMS. further allegeés that neither of his parenmts is

. living and that the name of the rearest relative in the country froh which
e came ‘was ALFRED RANTO; uncle, whose address was Larder Lake; Ontario.
It was noted that this application bore the stamp of the American Consulate
in Toronto, Carada, and had been subscribed and swora to before ROBERT W..
HARDING on May 17, 1938.

~ Attached to the application were the following papers submitted V
by ARTHOR ADAMS in ‘support of his contention of not becoming a public
charge: . l,

(a) Statemerit made by ARTHUR ADAMS on May 16, 1938 before H.
MAX SWARTZ, Commissioner and Notary Public, City of Toronto,
Counity of York,; Canada, in which he states that his possessions
in the form. of stock, United States curréncy, and testing equip-
ment consist of-~

1. 100 shéres of Technological Laboratories, Inc. stock
valued at %40.00 per share, total value $4,000.00.

2. Bank account with the Corn Exchange Bank Trust Cos,
Terminal Branch, of New York City, to the amount of

3, Savings Bank Ac¢count with the Central Savings. Bank,
No. 179,519, Broadway Office, City of New York, to the

amount of $90%457.

4. Bank account with the Bank of Momtreal, King & Dufferin
Sts, Branch, City of Toronto, Ontario, to the amount of
$580,73. '

5. An account with the Wholesale Radio Service Inc. to-the -
‘amqu_nt of sl,OOOQOOo
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(e)

(3).

6. Cash on hahd in American ocurrency $250.00.

7+ Equipment consisting of microscopes and other testing
equipment amounting to $1500.00. o
A statement of the CORN EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY,. 50
‘Church Street, New York City, of their account with Mr, o
ARTHUR. ADAMS, 1223 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada.
ghis* statement shows the balance of May 13, 1938 as being
1395.00. h '

A letter from the CORN EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST COMPARY, R65-267
Broadway, New York City, dated May 14, 1938, addressed to Mr.
ARTHUR ADAMS, 1223 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada.
This letter states briefly that one JACOB B. ARONGFF ‘had
opened an account with the Bank on that day in the name of
TECHNOLOGICAL TABORATORIES, INC. with a deposit of $4000.00
and with the name of .ARTHUR ADAMS given ag being the treasurer.

A letter dated May 12, 1938 addressed to. Mr. ARTHUR ADANMS, 1223
King' Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada. This letter ig
signed by S. J.NOVICK and advises that he is hblding" for ADAMS!

- account theé sun of §1000.00 whick would be availsble to him

upon request. He enclosed therewith a note for the amount.

There ig also attached to this visa application the following papers.
requied by the applications ‘

(1)

(2)

Phobostatic copy of a Certificate of Birth, #B20109 issued

by the Deputy Registrar-General, Province of* Ontario,

Dominion of Canada, which certifies ‘that the following par-
ticulars are of recard in the Office of the Registrar-General
of Ontario~-Name.of child, ARTHUR ADAMS; date of birth; May 4,
1890; place of biirth, Toronto, County York; name of father,
ALEXANDER ADAMS; address of father, 14 Walton Street 3 occupa~
tion, dressmaker; maiden name -of mother, REGINA RANTO; date

of registration, 2nd of October, 1936. It was Yeflected that
this birth is registered in Declaration Book No. 134, Year 1890.

A statement issued by the City Police Department, Toronto,.

Canada, on April 6, 1938 which certifies that the name of ARTHUR
ADAMS does not appear in thée records of that department.

B
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(3) " A statemént dabted May 12, 1938 directed to the United States
Consul, Toronto, Canada, from Police Headquatters, Windsor,
Onterio, which certified that a search had been made-of the
criminal files of that department. but they failed to reveal
the name of ARTHUR ApAMS. -

(4) Non-quota Immigration Visa #1826 issued to ARTHUR ADAMS on
May 17, 1938, by ROBERT HARDING, Vice Consul of the United
States of America. This visa describes ADAMS as being of
Canadian nationality and indicates that no passport was re-
quired as he wes. a British sub;ject--domlciled in Canada.

There was- also noted thereon a certification by an Immigration
0fficial that ARTHUR ADAMS arrived in the United Stateg at
Buffalo, New York, on Michigan Central Train No. 82 on May 17,
1938.. " It is noted that the stamp of the American Cohsulate.
_General, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, appears on the. face of this
Visao

Appropriate Official,
TMMIGRATTION AND NATURALIZATIGN SERVICE,
Buffalo, Nevr Ifork- )

Will introduce and identify Tmmigration. Manifest #112 in the name.
of ARTHUR ADAMS. which reflects the following information: It was issued
May 17, 1938 .at ‘Torontos Canada, for ARTHUR ADAMS who was forty-eight years
of age, wasg born in Toronto, Ontario, Canada, and who was of a Scotch race
and Canadian natlonala.ty. It reflected that ADAMS' last permanent resi-
denoce: was 1223 King Streety Toronto, Canada, and that his uncle wWas one.
ALFRED RANTO of ILarder lseke, Ontario. In answer to the quéstion nEver -
in U.S." the answer of tNo" had been suophed. The manifest reflected that
ADAMS! destination was the. COMMANDER HOTEL, 240 Fest 73rd, Street, New York
‘City, that he possessed immigration Tdentification No. 975559 and that
he had arrived in Buffalo by Ma.ch:.gan Central Train No. 82.

This official will .also be capable to state upon what circumstances
this manifest is secured by the Immigration 0fficer and from what sources
the information contained thereon is ‘obtained.

Appropriate Official,
JMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE,
70 Columbus_Avenue, New York City:

Viill produce their File Noe 2725707 of ARTHUR ADAMS which contains
an Application for a Certificate of Arrival and Preliminary Form for a

a-l?n £}
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Declaration of Intention. This form is comprised of four pages, was dated
February 15, 1940; and wes certified to and signed by ARTHUR 'ADAMS of 240
West 73rd -Street, New York City, New York. Therein ADAMS suppl:.ed the

- anformata.on that. he had arrived in the United States through the Port of
Buffalo, New York, on May 17, 1938, a.nd that he had not been gbsent from
the Uniteéd States since thdt date. He further stated that he had never
used another name in this country, that he was borp in Toronto, Canada,
May %, 1890, that his father's full nsme was ALFXANDER ADAMS and his mother's
maidén name was REGINA RANTO. The applic¢ant further stated that he had
never been deported from the United States, that neither his father nor his
mother was ever a citizen of this country, and that he himself had filled
out. form. ‘The ‘third page of this form is entitled "Statement of Facts. to
be Used in Making My Decla.rat:.on of Intention.! It too is certified end
signed by ARTHUR ADAMS of 240 ‘West 73rd Streét, New York City. In this
statément ADAMS states that he is forty-nine years of age, was born in
Toronto, Canada, on May 4, 1890, is of Scotch~Finnish race and.of Canadian-
British na.tionality.

The same official will also produce a copy of Declaration of In-
teftion No. :458242 which reflects that it was subscribed and sworn to by
ARTHUR ADAMS on April 5, 1940 before WILLIAM MATTSON, Deputy Clerk; United

. States District Court, Southern District of New York, New York City. Herein
ADAMS states that he Was presently residing at 240 Vest 73rd Street, New
York City; that he was born May 45 1890 in Toromto, Canada, and was of
Scotch«F:.nnish race -and British-Canadian natiomality. He further alleged
that he had emigrated to the United States from. Toronto, Ganada, lawfully
entéring at Buffalo, New York, under the name.of ARTHUR ADAMS on May 17
1938,

Appropriate Official,
TMMIGRATION AND. NATURALIZATION SERVICE,
C o ’Ph:.ladelphia, Pennsylvania: o

‘Will produce Alien Registration Form No. 1958875 of ARTHUR ADAMS
which reflects that he subscribed to and swore to the same on September 18,
1940 at. New York City. This registration reflected that ADAMS was born
in Toronto, Ontario, Canada, on May 4, 1890, and that he was a Gitizen of
Canadae He further stated that he had lived in the United States a total
of two. years and four months and ‘had been in and. out of the country approxi-
mately twenty times.

This same official will produce an "Address Réport Card--Alien
Registra‘b:i.on" dated February‘ 6, 1941, bearing Registration No. 1958875
and the signature. of one ARTHUR ADAMS. This card advises of the changé of




B

NY 100-63983 -

address of the signer from 240 Test 73rd Street, New York City; to
130 East 39th Street $ New York City.

(It is to be noted that the last-mentioned address on 39th
_.Street is the present abode of the subject of instant investigation.) .
* * * * N *. *

. " A8 to the birth of the. subject in Toronto, Canada on-May 4, 1890,

investigation there has failed to reflect afiy information as to his family

othér than the registration of birth itself. Further, ADAMS has been idens

tii‘ied as having been in the United States. on previous occasions at which )

times he supplied different information as to the place and date of his birth.

;l‘lhese facts will be brought ou,’o by the- testimony of the. witnesses mentioned
ereafter, -

Appropriate Official, ' v 7D

B .
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X

Appropriate Official,

SOCIETY OF AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERS
29 Vlest 39th Street, New.York Citys

#ill produce their file relative to ARTHUR A. ADAMS. This file
first reflects that as of September 21, 1925 one ARTHUR ADAMS attended
an annual motor boat meeting at which time he gave the address .of

Union of Soviet, Socialist Republic, Komunisticheskayo, .#2713 This
meeting was held ab the Commodore Hotel in New York City. L

Tt was further reflécted that on November 30, 1928 the SOCIETY

had received an application from ARTHUR A. ADANS at which time he supplied

an address of National Aircraft Industries, #Aviatresth, Moscow. In this
application ADAMS deseribed hinself as a member- of ‘the Board of Directors,
that his superior offiter was one i. G. URIVAYEV, chairman, and that the
product of the company was airplanes; enginegpropellers and auxiliaries,
Therein ADAMS stated that hé was born Qctober 25, 1885 at. Eskiltuna,
Sweden, that he was a citizen of the U.S5.5.R. and had graduated from the
Naval Engineering School, Kronstadt, Russig, in May 1909, receiving a
degreé of Mechanicel, Engineer. For his record .of autonotive engi.né'ez}dngJ
of othér qualifying -experience ARTHUR A. ADAMS supplied the followings

vﬁatgé Names & Addresses of Companies Position Details as to Work

From March 1921  1st State Auto fiorks, Production Completed factory

to August 1921  Moscow Engineer buildings of the First
State Auto-liorks; in-

. stalled equipment,

)

and”operated the plant. The_ |
forks are now producing a 1%~

ton truck

~10~

organized production

- -

Y
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~-Dates  Names & Addresses of Companies

fosition Details of Yark -

From Aug, 1921 15t State Buto Tlorks,

" to November 1923 Hoscow
Fron November Cbuchow Forks; Tenin-
1923 to o grad
January 1925 -

From January 1925 Natiorial Aivcraft Membér of Borad In charge of engine

10, thig date Industries, Moscow  of

Director of
Works (see above)

;
4

Chief Engi- Reorganized the Torpedo :
neer Air~  Depb. of the works for !

craft Engine Adrcraft Engine production”
Dept. and operated the depart- s’

ment,. .

s

¥

Directors - production department;
later- Pruduction Plannin
Department; at present in:
charge of designing and
-equipping new plants.

Attached to this applicstion were forms subidtted by the Peferences given
by ADAMS to. the SOCIETY: The following individuals were given as these
references: V. J. DURING, Syracuse, New York; G« J. HAUSMAN, East Orange,

New Jersey;

 CHARLES PACK, New York; MARK STERN, Flint, Michigan; CHARLES H.

‘COLVIN, Brooklyn, New York; and ED. DOLLIN, Long Tsland, New York; and

‘OSCAR MALYSHEVITCH, Amtorg Trading Company,

New York City. All of these

references replied indicating that they were desirous of s,eeipg ARTHUR ADAUS

‘become a member of the SQC . lj

This file algo reflécted a letter dated Jamuary 28, 1929 from

ARTHUR A. ADAMS to the SOCIETY OF AUTCGMOTIVE ENGINEERS, ING. fTherein

ADAUS confirms the receipt of a letter advising him of his application as a
foreign member of the Scciety. He further states that he is about to return
‘to the U.5.5.R. where he. is engagéd in work -and where he expects to. spend »
considerable time. He concludes the letter by stating that hisé departure

for the U.S.S.R. is schéduled for February 1, 1929, and he requested ‘thaf

all material, literature, etc. shoiuld be sent to him at the address of

ARTHUR A. ADAMS, M.E., National Airéraft Indusbry, Moscow, Cherkassky 2,

U,S.5.R. The file also contained a copy of

a letter dated February 9, 1929

writtén by the SOCIETY to ARTHUR A. ADAMS at the aforementioned address.
Ihis letter, briefly, concerned the securing of additional applications for
mexbership in the. Society by ADAMS ‘from other engineers in the U.S.S.R.
According to the Society's records there was no indication whatsoever that.
this letter of February 9 had not been delivered to ADAXS., y{
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GEDRGE JOHN HAUSMANN,
HMember of Sales & Engineering Depl.,
Bendix Aviation Corporation, Bendix, NeJs,

— et

Residence--155 Roosevelt Avenue, Hasbrouck Heights, New Jersey:

_ Can testify that ARTHUR ADAMS, subject of this investigation, is
ideiitical with one ARTHUR ADAMS whom he met in August of 1928 at the
Headquarters of the AMTORG TRADING CORPORATION in Moscow. ADAMS &t that
time was in charge of the Aviation Production in the U.S.S.R..]

Gan bestify that this ADAMS is identical with the ARTHUR A, ADAXS

for whom he acted as a reference on an application of the SQCIETY OF
AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERS and for whom he returned a reference form in 1928. 1)

_ Can testify that he again met ADAMS in the United States at the
Statler Hoteél in Detroit, Michigan, in approximately ,1932. ADAMS at that
time ¥o0ld him that he was residiig there and wis a member of a commission
studying antos or tractors or both. He can testify that ADAMS later ‘
contacted hin and that they met and had dinner togethér in New York City: L

‘CHARLES PACK,
Doehler Die Casting Company,
3‘8§‘Fourth Avenue, New Yorkicity:

. ‘Can tesbify that he met ARTHUR ADAMS in: November or Deceiber .of’
1928 in the United States at which time ADAMS was acting as the head of an
official U,S.5.R. Purchasing Commissiori. FPACK wag being paid at the time
for his services rendered to the Commission headed by ADAMS by the AMTORG:
TRADING CORPORATION OF NEW YORK CITY. ADAMS was the head of this. ‘Comnission
and PACK stated bhat he (ADAMS) had approached him to aid him in drawing up
the plans. for some proposed factories. As stated, PACK was paid for his
services by the Amtorg Trading Corporation; ‘however, he explained that
ADAMS would tell Amborg what to do in conjunction with this particular U
imiSSi:Oﬁo- L_j - ’ ’

_ 'PACK can further testify that this ADAMS is identical with the
ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAXS subject. of ixistant investigabion.)

~ This withess can also testify that he wrote a recommendation
for ARTHUR ADAMS to the Society of Automotive Engineers.lS
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" W J. DURING,

Precision Casting Company,

Fayetteville, New York_z i

Can testify that the ARTHUR A+ ADAMS for whom he acted as a
xreference on an application for Jmembership in the Sdciety of Automotive
Engineers was identical with the ADAMS of instant dnvestigation. He can
further state that ADAUS is idenbical with one ADAMS who &cted as a
Liaison Manager and interpreted Russian: specifications to Anmerican

specifications approximately*seventeen years ago when ‘he PRECISION

CASTING COMPANY was employed in the manufacturing of .casting for the
AMTORG TRADING CORPORATION. LT

' CHARLES H. COLVIN,

A
sl

%320 Central park west, #18<B,

jsw_York Citys”

Gan testify that in approximately 1928 or 1929 one OSCAR MALYSHEVITCH

- who. at thab time was in. charge of the AMTORG TRADING COMPANY, New York City,

had introduced him to one ARTHUR ADAMS who maintained his office in the
Trading Companys This witness was unable to identify ADANS in a group photo-
graph, He admitted, however, that he had acted .as a reference for ADAMS in
his application for ‘menbership in the Society of Automotive Engineers but

was unable to remembér any of ‘the details. Ll

k7D

Can testify that ARTHUR ADAMS, subjéct of this investigation,
visited the Wright. Aeronautical Corporabion in the late part of 1932 or
the early part of 1933 as a member of an offic U.S.S.Rs :Commission
headed by IVAN J. POBERESHKY. According to this Commigsion came

t6 the United Eté,tes' to negotiate a contract with the Wright. Aéronautical

‘Corporation. L

Can further testify that he had previously met ARTHUR ADAMS at
the officées of the AMTORG TRADING CORPORATION in Moscow in January of
about 1926 who was identified to Jiim as a "tool fian./t. He states that at
that biie ADAMS appeared £0 be an important individual and [believed
that he was an official representative of the Soviet Govermment. During
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these| |obtained information from ADAMS conw-

cerning his background, and ADAHS revealed ‘to him that he had been dborn

in Sweded of an American father and Russx.an mother and had ‘been educated

in the vicinity of Boston, Massachusettss said thi he left -

Uoscow in May of 1926 and subsequent to thatv never saw ARTHUR ADAMS
_again until the meationed visit in 1932.

- Can testify that the ARTHUR' ADAMS whom . he met in Moscow, Russi.a,
and ‘that the ARTHUR ADAHS who visited the Wright Aeronaitical Corporation
in 1932 as a member of an official U.S.SeRe Commission are didentical with

- thé subject of instant inivestigetione (The official records of this visit
of ARTHUR ADAUS in 1932 as contained in the files of the Inmrlgra.tion and,
Naturalization Service will bé set forth hereaftero) 1

The other referenoes supplied by ADAMS on his application for

menmbership in the SOGIETY OF AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERS. are preséntly being intere

viewed and may be able 'l:o submit. additional information as to his 1den'kl’cy. LL
AL

'JOHN ‘STACK, : T

TENRY  BORVEMANN,

3 | . ¢ .
Bngloyees. “Blair Tool & Machine Corporebion,
o= th Avonue. Eoﬁege Foi nE. '53%7'?0:723

Both these witnesses jdentified photographs of ARTHUR ADAMS
Bubjeot of instant investigabion and identified him as an individual whom

‘they Imew undsér the name of ADAMS who had worked vd.th them for the BliAIR

TOOL &. HACHINER’I, ?'ORKS, INCe for approxi.ma'boly two years in 1917 and 1918 15

“ BORNEHA.NN can. state that he rerémbers ADAMS as being very radical
ahd that ADAMS had attended the RAND SCHOOL whiéh at the time was SooxaliStico

| =l4-

i

-
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An Appropriate Official,,
IMETIGRATTON AND. NATURALIZATTION SERVICE ' =
70 Columbus Avenue, Ne'u‘ York, N. Y. )

Will introduce their file, Number 99266/469, on ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH
ADANS . This file, smong other things, refleécts a letter dated: ‘November
29, 1932 to the Gommissioner of Immigration, Ellis Island, New York City,
from W. N. SMELSER, Assistant to the Secretary, Department of Iabor,
Washington, Ds Cs According to this letter, SMEISER had just been ad-
vised that a number of “Russian nationals" were coming to the United
States and would arrive December 5, 19326n the SS EUROPA. There are
five names shown, the first of which is "ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH ADAMS, born
in Eskilustuna, Sweden in 18859 The letter contimues to state that
‘these individuals are coming to the United States as representatives of
the. CHIEF" AVIATION TRUST of the U.S.S.Re in comnection with the. agreemenﬁ
for technical assistance concluded by that. trust m.th the GURI‘ISS WRIGHT
EXPORT" CORPORATTON,

The file contains an "Application to Extend Time of Temporary Stay",
subseribed and sworn to by, ARTHUR A, ADAMS on. Apn.l 21, 1933, In this
form ADAMS states that his place of birth is Eskilstuna, Sweden, and that;
he owes allegiance to the U.S.S.Rs He further states that his occupation:
is ‘that of engineer, that he is married, and thdt his residence in the
United States is in care of the AMTORG TRADING CORPORATION, 261 Fifth-
Avenue, New York City. He states that he is in the United States as. the
representative of the CHIEF AVIATION TRUST of the U.S.S.R., and that he
is an employee 6f that trust in Moscow, Rnssia, He explains this request
for an extension of his temporary stay by stating that ‘his presence in
the United States is required for another period of time. }J

A letter of May 6, 1933 to the cvoxmm.ss:loner of Immigration, Ellis
Island, New York City, from the Acting Commissioner General, Bireau of
Immigration, Washington; D. C,, reflects that this aforementioned appli-
cation for extension of temporary stay was granted. -

On October 10, 1933 a. “Hemorandnm to Deporting Division® was prée
pared by the Commissioner in which he advised' that MARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH

ADAYS - ige AL was sailing on the SS AQUITANIA October 11, 1933, tourist
class, }, .

is

-

L §))
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Then, on October 14, 1933, EDWARD CORSI, Commissioner of Tmiigration
at New York City, notified theé CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COLPANY of New York
City, which had acted as suretieés on the bond of ADALS while in this -coun~
try, that, his departure having been officially verified, the bond was
hereby cancelled, Al -

This sawe official will introdute Manifest Namber 11353; Which re-

flects that ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH ADAMS, age..47 and a citizen of the' U'SeSeRa,
arrived in New York City aboard the SS EUROPA on December 5, 1932, This
- manifest further reflects that ARTHUR -ALEXANDOVICH ADAKS was born in.
Eskilustuna, Sweden, that his last permanent residence was in Moscow,
Russia, that he had never been in the United States before, and that he
mas going 6 the AMTORG- TRADING CORFORATION, 261 Fifth Avenue, New York
 Citys. This minifest described ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH ADAMS as being 5494,
of faixr complexion, brown hair, brown eyes, il ’

DUTIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
Philadelphie, Penngylvania .

Will produce their file, Number 55851/138, on ARTHUR ALEXANDOVICH
ADAMS. This file cqr;’t‘ain“?if'sin;i;gr Anformation gs that. contained in, -

" Immigration File 99266/4(J,. 43 mentioned heretofora to be produced by an

appropriate ;qfi‘icia_ls«ofg;bge‘jmﬁ.gratipn. and Naturalization Service at

Nevf York City. Theé Philadelphia file doés contain theé original of a

- letter dated December 12, 1932 directed to the. Honorable W, W. SMEISER,

-hssistant to the Secretary, Department. of Laboxr, Washington, D, Gus by
the firn of SIMPSON; THACHER, AND BARTIETT, 120 Broadray,, New York City,
Therein the writer states in effect that a mumber of individuals; in-
cluding VARTHUR ALEXANDOVICE ADANS,-born in Eékilustuna, Sweden in 1885w,
were coming to the United States as representatives of the CHIEF AVIATION
TRUST of the U.S.5.R. in comneéction with the agreement for technical
assistance conoluded by that trust with the CURTISS WRIGHT EXPORT CCRPORA~ °
TION.. The letter continies to s tate: that the party was. t6 arrive in New
York City on December 5, 1932 on the SS' EUROPA, and while in this country
the U"mentioned Russian natiqnalis will be associated with our cliént, the
AMTORG TRADING CORPORATION, | | - '
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g o8 £ile also contains a form.entitled rCerbifichte of Admisaion of
~Alient dabed April 17, 1933, which is certified to be a correct T tes of
- and sPatement of facts felative to the admission o the United States o

3

ARTHUR ADALSS. This certificate reflects that ARTHUR.ALEYANDOVICH ADANS,

© a citizen 6f Mugsia born in Eskilstuns, Swedén, had ariivéd ab the Port

- of Yeir York 6n Decerber 5, 1932, It further states that his Iast 1???;'
manenit residence vas in Moscow, U.S«§iR.; that he intends ‘o return 4 that

~ that country,. that hé had never beey in the United S‘cat'esgefm" ane =
he ¥as going to- AMTORG, 261 Fifth Ag‘eme, New York Citya

: There is algo set forth in this: file a copy of the form e»”tvlf']‘ﬁd”h‘ave
- MApplication to Extend Time of Temporary Stay®, -the details of which have
' been set forth heretofores ) 4 .
= * * * * * * * o
Investigation has revealed a number of other Tecords pertaining to

ARTHUR ADAMS tending to further reflect that up ‘bo 1936 ADANS always

claimed birth in the year 1885 in Sweden.)

An Appropriste Official, - ' T

TMMTGRATTON AND.NATURATIZATION SERVICE.

ELlis Teland, New York, Na.¥, -
Will introduce their file, Number 98665/46, Derteining, to. ARTHUR «

ADAUS and his wife SABINA. A letter contained therein dateéd December 4,
- from the Office of tho Imigration Commissioner; Hontreal, Canada, #o=
. flects that warrants of arrest for ARTHUR ADAIS bad been issued, Itwas
;o Turther gtated that’ ADAUS had been gdmitted at. Buffalo, New York on -~
- October 9, 1915 and hdd since been gttempting to dmport a woman, SABI?
ROTHROFF, into the United States for immoral puxposes., It was also % th
sbatéd that ARTHUR ATWMS, in a statement under ozth, had advised that the
mentioned woman was married o him by a city magistrate at Toronto,
Ontardo, Canada, bub that this statenent had beem refuted by SABINA =~
ROTHKOFF in a Board examination, at which timeé ghe finally a\d?it*“?fdﬁ
she-had néver married, As of Decembér 25, 19I5 ARTHUR ADAMS wrote %
FREDERICK C. HOVWE, U. S, Commissioner of Immigration at. New York 95-,»7;;9"
questing his assisténce in cbtaining éntrance from Canada for ADAUS! S5
and child. He-further states that his wife and son atrived in the United

17
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‘States fiom Rotterdam, Holland on November 24, 1914 aid were duly ad-

mitted to the country. His wife, he continuéd, had gone %o Canada for
a féw monthe, bub was barred upon attempting to returm to the United

States finasmuch as she was unable to prove that. she was his legal wife
as the marriage certificate. issued by the magistrate in Brussels, Bel-
gium in May of 1909 had been losts ADAMS ¢laimed that he himself went
%0, Toronto in October of 1915 and took qut 2. new marriage cortificate

>

&t the City Hall there, but. again his wife Was refused sdmission on

the ground that the certificate issued in Tordnto was not signed by a
minister of the church as. reguired by Canadian. law, ADAMS contipues
. to veguest that the Irmigration Department should allow his wife to

enter the United States, following mhich entry he agreed to be married

der whatever conditions the Immigration authorities should consider

. - >

necessary. It is to be noted that this. letter of ADAYS carrdied the

handwritten endorsemént of JULIETIE S POYNTZ, in which che éxpres;ée&

thélopé that this case may be settled as expeditiously &s possibledsZ

- The office of the Immigration Commissiofier at Montreal, Cavada

. advised ARTHUR ADANS ob January 20, 1916 that “iss SABINA ROTHKOEF
was being allowed to enter .and that she would proceed to New York City
from Moatreal, Canada, It was further steted that a marriage ceremony

vas to ‘be performed immediately upon her arrival in New York, and it
wis suggested ‘that proof of this marriage should be furnished to ‘the

Cormissioner of Immigrationy Ellis Island, as soon 2g possible after
its consummation. )

A memorandum from the Assistent Commissioner of Immigration to
the Us S, Commissioner of Immigration, lontresl, Canada dated January
24, 1916 advises that ARTHUR ADAVS called at Ellis Tgland and pro-
duced a marriage certificate reflecting that he was married to SABIMA
ROTHKOPF in New York City., :

An Appropriate Officisl,
Office.of the City Clerk
City of New York ‘

¥i1l introduce the marriage certificate. of ARTHUR ADAUS which is

Number 2082 in Volume 1 for the year 1916, This reflécts that ARTHUR

18 S
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ADAKS, resident of 151 West 14th Street,was born in Stockholm, Sweden,
that his father ¥as ALEXANIER and his. mother REGINA, -and that at.the
time of the application he was 30 years of ages The background informa-
tion of the bride xeflected that she was botn in, Iodz, Russia, and was
25 years of age, 4J ' ’

An Appropriate Offieisl, .
TMUTGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
10 C’oliz_mbu‘s Avenue, New York, No.Y,’

__ Will introduce Manifest Number 5490 on RINA ADAUS. This ‘manifest.
reflects that RINA ADAMS arrived at thé United States aboard the SS
ROTTERDAM on. November- 24, 1914. Shewas 24 years of age, a Canadian
citizen, and born in 16dz, Russia, She adviged that her last place of .- ,

permérient, residencé was Karlsrube, Gemmany and thak she wag .going to .
‘hér hugband, ARTHUR ADAKS, of 151 West 14th Street, New York City., She
vas .accompanied by her son, ALEXANTER ADAMS, who was aged 4, apnd whose
father vas the aforementioned ARTEUR ADAKS .of 151 West 14th Stieets .
This' gon,.she advised, had been born in Todz, Russias Thé manifest fur~
ther reflects that ;U:NA' ADAMS and her son.weré in transit to Toronto,
Ontarid, Canada, L) , - -

&

An Appropriate Official |
DMIGRATION AND NATURATIZATION SERVICE.
“Buffalo, New York S el

_ W11 produce Manifest Number 2883 dated October 9; 1915, which
reflécts that ARTHUR ADAMS -éntered the United States ‘through Buffalo,
New. York on that date. . This manifest further reflects that ADANS was
at the ¥imé 30 years of age and that he was married to. one. SABINA, ADAYS
of 26 Cameron Strest, Toronto, Canada, It was also shown that ADAMS .
'stated he had been in the United States previoudly in 1910 and, 19% ; and
‘that he ‘had last departed from the United Syates on August 15, 1915, He
said that he-was going to join one SAM BRONSON; a cousin, residing at
156 East 151st Stredt, New Y,ogk: City, On this manifést ADAMS supplied
the information that he had originally come to the United States on

LS
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July 4, 1910 aboard. the S5 VERDI through the Port of New York, This
manifest described ADAUS a5 being 56, having a fair complexion, and
with brown hair and ges., Hig place of birth was shown as being

Stockhdlm, Sweden,

¥

TheXe is beéing set forth:”hei‘éwith? for information purposes,
a sumnary of the known whereabouts of the subject of instant investiga~

tion, ARTHUR A. .

ATAMS, firom 1885 up to tlhie preseént dates.

Al

-

Basig

Per his own statements in marriage

Wéijﬂiﬁ.cate of 1916; in manifest ¢
o mal

Year  Thereabouts
October 25, 1885 Sweden
liay‘, 1909 3?-'“959153

' : Belgiun

July 4, 1910 New York City

151 Vest 14th
Street, New Yoik
Citys

November 24, 1914

nade at tite Of entry into the U.S, |
December 5,. 19325 from S.AJE. Appli-

- cation dated Novembér.30, 1928;

from application for éxtension. of
temporary sitay, April 21, 1933,

Per his own letter 6f December 25,
1915 to Imnigration. authorities at
New Tork City; wherein he advises
that he married SABINA ROTHKOEF at
that time there.

Por inforriation contaired in Mamifest.
Numbex 2883 issued by Immigration
Service at time of subjéct's entry
from Canada on October 9, 1915,

Per manifest executed November 24,

1914 by RINA ADAMS (SABINA ROTHKOEF),
wherein she Stated she was going to
ARTHUR ADAIS at 151 West L th Street,
New York Citys
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Year

August. 15, 1915
Ot;téb’er.,‘ 1915

October 9, 1915

Jamary 20 and
22, 1916

1917 to 1918

Jamuary 22, 1921

March, 1921 to
August,, 1921

; j FAPSBED -
. -:7:-

Thereabouts

To Canads; from
New York City.

Torénto, Canada

Entered U, Si.
through Buffalo,

N. Y. from Cahada.

New York City

New York City,

worlcmg for BLAIR

MACHINE COMP.BNY .
New York City

" Moscow, Russia

Basis '

Per information supplied on Man:!.‘f.‘es‘l'v L
Nunmbei 2883, issued by Imnﬂ.gration ‘g‘
at Buffalo, when ADAMS returned-to

the United’ States from Canadi on.
October 9, 1915,

Per his letter of December 25, 1915
to U, S, Commissiotier of Immigration >
wherein ADAS advised he took out °
marriage certificate in Toronto at
this tire. }/

Per letter of Comnd.ssioner of. Tmmid -
gration, Wontreal; to Comniissioner
General, Fashington, dated Decembef
4,y 1915, which states that ARTHUR
ADAMS was admitted at Buffaloy Ne Ya. '
October 9, 1915.% ‘

Per letter of Commissioner oi‘ T -
gration, Montreal, Jamuary 20, 1916
‘to ARTHUR ATAMS, ahd per interview
with ADAMS ab Ellis Island, January.
22, 1916, /ﬁ"

Per information. supplied by employees
of BIATR TOOL - MACHINE CORPORATION,
who identified photograph -of subjects )

Per passenger list of SS STOCKHOI.M on
Jamary 22, 1921; which ‘shows Mr,

-and Mrs, ARTHUR ADAMS. and AIEXANDER

ADAYS. returned to Russia along W:Lth
IUDHIG HARTEhB. J

Per information supplied on S.A.Es
app]ication dated November 30, 1928,
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Year

August, 1921 to

. November, 1923.

November, 1923 to
January; 1925

September 21, 1925

Iatbér part of
1925

Jamaxy, 1926

November 30, 1928
to approximately
Jamaxy 28, 1929

Decefiber 5, 1932

. December 5, 1932

to October 11, 183

“FXPBEO

Whe;‘egbou'&s*

- Moscow, Russia

Leningrad,
‘Russia

New York City

Hoscow, Russia

Yoscow, Russia

New York City,
in care of
AMTORG TRADING
CORPQRATION.

al New York City

New York-City,
care of AMTORG
TRADE’& COR=~
PORATION

Baais

Per information supplied on S.A.Es *
application dated November 30, 1928,

Per information supplied-on S.A.Ee. '%
application dated November: 30, 1928,

Per card in S.A.Ei files reflecting 4
ADAUS attended anmual Uotor Boat !
Meeting, New York City, on that

date,

Per S.AJE. application dated Novem-n
ber 30, 1928,

I&‘_memmmn | |

Por information in SiAJE. files re-
flecting he filed an app]ica'bion on
Novenmber 28, 1928 and wrote to the

S«AE. on January 28, 1929,.s tating
he was .about fo retiarn to Russia on
February 1sts. Also per information
supplied by CHARIES PACK, reference
in his ‘SeAeEs application.

Per Inmigration Manifes’p’ Number 11353
dated December 5, 1932.; per certifi-
cate of admiss:.on of alien dated
April 17, 1933.

Per information in I.N.Ss file, N.Y. 9
Nunber 99266/469, per information in
I.N.S. file, Phlladelphia, Number.

5‘5’&‘;1/1‘321 nar information furnished
by )

g




e

{ o I mmno L w

.Yeazj _ }'fhereaboutsﬂ ) ~?asiﬁ. )
October 11, 1933 ~ Sailed for - - Per information ‘in I.N.S. file, N.I‘.‘,; ,
. ) Russia ~ Numbe 99266,469.
- " Tk is to be noted that investigation has failed to
, -disclose any further records of ARTHUR ADAMS until
- _he appeared in Toronto, Canada about October 2,
- Co 1936, -
b7D
\ 1
4
b7D
| -~
b7D
| d\
* 7
Dogcéember 10, 1937 Toronto, Per letter of S, J. NOVICK to T.N.Ss,
Canada N. Ys, File Mimber 99416/252, re~
" questing permission to import their
* canadian representatlve, ARTHUR ABALS. Y
b7D
| \.Z
l
March 1, 1938 Toronto, Per his own: letter to T NSs,. ' ‘
Canada Tsland, File Number 99416/252; Wherein

ADAMS advised hé vas going into business
in Kew York cit;r for hlmse'lf.
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Year

Yoy 17, 1938

Yay 17, 1938 to
gebmary 6, 1941

Febmary- 6, 1941
up to present )

Vi’f:erea‘bouts

.Entered U@ S
through Bu.fi‘alo,
No IO

240 Vlest 73rd
- Street, New York ,
City

- Peter Cooper Hotel,

130 East 39th. Straet,

New Iork Citys

"Basis

Per IoNoS. ,Phi'ladelphla Number
55851/138; which reflects ADAMS?
application for Imigratlon Visa and

{
[
3

\

|

the visa itself; pexr Hami’es:b Numbex *

iis issued by I.N.S., Buffalo on
date of entry,

Per :mfomation supplied at the tim6—

of his entry on Manifest Number 112
and by an YAddress Report Card =
Alien Registration, subtmitted by
ARTHUR ADAMS: on February 6, 1941,
changing his résidence fiom 240 West

\
\

73rd Street to 130 East 39th Street, .
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Copy of this report is bei.ng furm.shed to the Sa.u*Eréncisco
Field Divi#ion in view of thé fact 4hat it is the offide of origin in
the COMRAP c¢ase in whioh ADAMS is one of the- leading subjectss '

Copy of this report is being furnished to the Phoonix Field -
Division in; vView of the fact that ARTHUR ADAMS ié expected to leave
New York City in the near future for a vacation in Phosnix, Arizona.

@25
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1 ) '
THIS CASE ORIGINATED A‘T NE'W YORK, NEW YORK ] L.A.,FILE No. 100_22769
% REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE %ﬁms REPORT MADE BY
LS ANGEIES | 4-7-45 | 25129; | WILLIAX J. ¥C CORMICK CHC

TITLE J ! o CHARACTER OF CASE ‘

X\ ARTHUR ADANS ’ INTERNAL SECURITY - R
] REFER 5 IS

former operadtor of mail order compeny in Los Angeles
. retailing abdominal supporters and cosmetics, presently
T{)N ) residing in New York City. Only known male employee

of WEGMAK in Los Angeles détermined to be NATHAN A.
\ﬁZEIISIIER £4 ) P gast & D o fat 0,

| WEGHAN -possibly identical with
individual said to have toured Russia in recent years.

‘ Referral/Consult
\ SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: )
a/ . SAMUEL J./WEGHAW, U, S. Citizen of Russian parentage,

-RUC -
. REFERERCE: New York teletype to Los angeles dated=T-ghlbommmsiosstunnoms
i ol L 221
Los ungeles teletype to New York 'City dated 3-3-4 -
DETAILS: Records of ¢Source i reflect that SAMUEL J, VEGMAXSs the operator

of the S. JWWEGMAN COHRANY, INC. and also of the¥{OUR STAR
ERODUCTS COMPANY. located at 8 13 Hollywood Bouleward, Hollywood, ifornias
This source stated that WEGMAN is 55 years of age, single and a native of ‘the
United States of Russian parentage. Mo formerly resided in New York City,
moving to Los ingeles in Januery, 1941, In 1918 WEGM/N started in the mail
order business' operating as tho ZEWDA VESTA PUBLISHING COMPAHY at 69 Fifth
avenue, New York City. This busihess was discontinued in December, 1932
at which time he registered as the GARGOYLE FRESS, and in 1933 moved to 70
Fifth avenue; New York City. The mail order business became inactive in
1937 although WEGHAN still maintained an office at the last given address
until 1941: In 1939 WEGMAW started in his present line of business, which
b\_zsiness consists of retailing men!s supporters by mail order, all sales p/}""
made for cash directly to the customers. The products sold by him are
A;Pom“%%mbdfr contrx;aw%ymz qutside firm, In @emﬁonhﬂ@ﬁmqég%h‘ggitwo
- Y 15314 8pk X
COPIES ppemmom ey | A
: DESTROYE

/=5 5
@- Bureau 2%-— s
3 » San Francisco ({-, 5D, S.F.) (;szo.)ﬂm N

2 - Hashington e
4 - New York (1-LT. David Teeple, 5384 118%

MED, .NYC) 7z Y AN Y.
/iz/dyf)QV’T7 Fy

& =~ 1Logs ungeles
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employees but since his establishment in 'Los Angeles he employed five
assistants, His orders are obtained from advertising in nationdl magazines.

This source further stated that due to the rubber shortage
WEGHMuN discontinued the sale of supporters in 1941 and has since that. time
sold cosmotics, principally a hair remover. The space occupied by the
company is rented. Source 4 advised that the last information contained in
his files was dated December 16, 1943 at which time TWEGMAN!S principal
inventory consisted of cosmetic stocks, He had no known real estate or
outside means, although he maintained a good four figured bank balance.

FRED NIX, auditor employed by GITTLESON BROTHERS; nwner
of the premises at 6513 Hollywood Boulevard, advised that the §: J’» WEGMLN
COXPANY had been occupants in that building from January 1, 1942: unt:.l
December 15, 1944, NIX steted that he was only slightly acqueinted with
Mr, WEGMAN and knew him to be in. the suppor'ber and -cosmotics business.
.t;ccordmg to him, Mr. WEGMAN actively participated in the business and had
in addition to himself one other male employes and three or four girls,

He was unable to give the name of any employee with the exception of NLTHAN
Ao ZAUSNER who st:.ll resides in Hollywood, NIX stated that when the premises
were vacated by WEGHaN on Docember 15; 1943 it was his understanding that
WEGMAN was roturning to New York Gity. He was unable to furnish any further
information concerning VEGHAN except to say that prior to becoming tenants
in the Gittelson Building, the WEGMAN COIZPiNY had been located in the Yarner
Brothers Theator Building in Holly'wood.

G. B, AGNEW, manager of the Real Estate Department of the
¥arner Brothers Theater Building, Hollywood, California, advised that WEGMAN
had leased Room 3078 in that building.from December 24, 1940 and hed remained
as a tonant until December 31, 1941, AGNEW stated that he was not well
acquainted with WEGMAN but knew that he was in, the:meil order busines’s
selling supporters ‘through advertisements in national periodicals, such as
movie magazines. AGNEW'S records showed that at the timo WEGMAN had been a
tenant he had resided for several months &% the Hollywood Plaza Hotel in
Hollywood and had le.ter moved to 7278 Hollywood Boulevard, -

Y. J. SLAUGHTERBACK; menager of the Hollywood Plaza Hotel,
1637 North Vine Street, Hollywood, California, advised that the rccords in
his possession dated back only throug,h 1944 and that he was unable to furnish
any information as to anyone who mey have been a guest prior to that time.

-p o
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Inquirios made &t various Selective Service Boards covering
Hollywood, California mot with negative rosults, as to a Selective Service
registration for WEGMAN.

The rocords of the Registrar of Voters, 808 Horth Spring
Street, reflectod that SAMUEL J. WEGMiN hed registored as a Democrat on
H¥arch 3, 1944 at which timo he stated that he'was a merchant; was born in
Pennsylvania and at that time resided at 7278 Hollywood Boulevard.

Source B advised that the only listing which he had for
AEGMAN was 6513 Hollywood Boulevard until Decembor 15, 1944, at which time
WEGHAN furnished a forwarding address of 9 East 45th Street, New York City
]_7, Yew York, Peferral/ Consult

-and thoy are

Source D advised that NATHLN A. ZAUSNER and his wife,
AUSNER reside at 1 South Citrus avenue, Hollywood, California
oth members of the{ommunist Political issociation and were
nominated for poutlons in the 59tA\4, D, Communist Club during the past
year.,

GERTRUDE I,

4 telephono call-was made under pretext to ZAUSNER and the
following informetion was,-obtained: ZAUSNER was formerly employed by WEGMALN
and WEGMAN is at tho preSent time in New York City.at.an address which ZAUSNER
declined to give,

Source E advised that an article which appeared in thejPeople!s -
dorldh,local publication sponsorod by the Communist Perty;.on March 9,
stated thot SAMUEL UEGMAN who recently toured the Soviet Union was to give a
book review at th sadena Book Panolts all Russian program of book reviews
on april 12, 1942,

- -

~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TG THB OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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UNDEVELOPED LELDS

Referral/Consult

THE 7ASHINGTON FIEID DIVISION

it the State Department, will ascertain if any passpord has
boen issucd in recent yeors to one SAMUEL WEGMAN and if so, detormine wh?’cher
thet individual is identical with the WEGHAN in this case. If so dotermined

will set forth any information concerning tho idontity ond background of
this person.

THE NEWw YORK FIELD DIVISION

* AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK, will conduct furthor invc_ss‘f;igation to
dotermine the idontity of WEGHLN ond his conncotion with ARTHUR HDLIS .

Will attempt to determine “tho Scloctive Servico Board with which
WEGHAN is rogistored.

Copies of this report are being furnished %o the San Francisco
0ffico for informstion because of the closo conncobion of this case with the
COMRAP and CINRAD cascs.

-4-
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CONFIDENTIALL
3 SOURCE A Dun ond Bradstrect, Los Ingeles,
E— ’ b7D
SOURCE- B los .mngoles, )
R — CaliTornia. ' Referral/Consult
< SOURCE 1 Roport of ‘Special agent PAUL W. GIBBS datéd Docomber 11, 1944
e at’ Los angoles, entitled NATHAN LLANKZAUSNER, was., Bt Al,
SEGURIQY MATTER - C. ‘ o
. f. N .
-SOURCE E sot forth in -report of Special Jgent = 1 7p
: R % ~p DAVID 1%, MLGEE, . dated Mny 21, 1942 at los ungelos, entitled
TOWNE. AVENUE FORUM, INTERNAGL SECURITY - R (CP).
” 5= -
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to 12:15 p.m.; 3-3-45, while enroute from Port-
land, Oregon, to Chicago, I1linois, via Union-
Pacific streamliner train reflects no significant
activities. L.A~RAZIN, Chief West Coast Opera-
tiohs, SGPC, was on this train proceeding to
Tashington, D.C. but did not appear to know

ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS was conducted by Special Agents

JAYES A, HUNT and MAX E. ‘TAYLOR of the Portland Field
Office aboard the Union-Pacific streamliner train City of Portland which
Jeft Portland, Oregon, 4330 p.me onMarch 1, 1945, Subject occupied upper
berth No. 6 in Car No. 176, ahd Special Agents JAMES A, HUNT and MAX E.
TAYLOR occupied Section No. 8, Car T 76. ’

MARGH 1, 19k5:

82 Car W76.

-

ADVISED By ‘ &
REF,.5 IS ; x ¥ ROUTI L 2
o st [
Surveillance of subject from 4:30 p.m., 3-1¥ATE_lp-1- ¢ TP

- ,yl

subject. , USRI |
P st =
= - - ; ’ “g , o *
\ RUC - | = 3?' R,
REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent ELVIN L, BARTON dated fisycH
3,. 1945, Portland, Oregon. ﬁ
DETAILS: The following physical surveillance of subject ARTHUR

Time " ; A _ Activity L .

4230 p.m. Train leaves Union Station. Subject in seat at this tine. Lol
6220 p.m. Subject goes to men's lavatory in Car ¥76. £ e
622 P.nie Subject proceeds to dining cer which is located ‘two cars ahead

APPROVED AND SPECIAL AGENT

e vemmp [ s
(/)“é‘//;/ > % ot / b L 35 /2 70"" ;Zc!// : F“v:ﬁgf ,
' ey g - IES‘-QBESW@Y Gyl ! "l‘; ﬁ?’ - | 2 % RS
ﬁl -GB?J.];éau =5 r] 3 INDEXIID
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, - Chicago (Info.) /e 6(17;{4&’3?&;,{/ % T
2 - Denver [\ ArE SF R 101235
2 - New York )\ § =2 ‘
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7305 p.m.

© 8303 p.m.

8:15 p.me

'8:25 pem.

| MARGH 2, 1915:

11240 aum.

2:15 awm,
’:5300 aoﬂ}i
8245 d.m.

9:30 a.ms 8

9:50 a.m,

1Q: 20. aiom‘of

10:40 a.m..

11:00 Belle co
- AL:35 am.

L=0Q_'..,I?Qmo
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6:_20 Pelle

RAZIN and femily leave dinner agd

Subject leaves dining car and returids to seat
Subject leayes seat and goes to ments lavatory, 7 _
Returns to seat and obtains toothbrush and returns to men's

- 2avatory,

Subject retires in: upper -berth and turns out light.

Subject goes to men's lavatory and returns to berth,
Subject, goes to meén's lavatory and returns to berth.
Subject leaves berth and goes to men's Javatory. -
Returns to berth, '
Subject goes to dining car, thile subject is eating L:A. RAZIN

&,

- add wife and daughter in dining car and wait for table.
‘Subject leaves dining car. No recogiition between "RAZIN
- and subject,.

Retums to dining car lounge séction with #Readers Digest!

and viearing dark glasses, Subject sits and reads..

RAZIN leaves dining car with wifé and daughter. No recognition
between RAZIN and subject, ' ,
Subject leaves lounge section of dining car and returns to seat
for ‘few minutes and then to men's lavatory. -
Subject returns to lounge section of dining car.

Subject returns. to pullman seats, "

Five-minute stop at Green River, Wyoming. Subject puts on hat
afdd gets off train and stands outside train doors RAZIN leaves
train and runs pdst to station, Subjeét also goes into station

“

news stand.. No contact or recognition between: the two,
Subject returns ‘to ptllman seat, .
Subject goes into men's room, eats orange, smokes -cigarette,
Returns to seat, . :

RAZIN and daughter go through Car W76 but no. récognition between
them and subject, - _ '
RAZIN and ddughter returh through Car #76; .no recognition,
S:bgegg goes into dining car with magavine and reads. Dinher begins’
at 5330 pem, ' ‘ ' ; :
RAZIN and family go into dining car, do not notice subject, eat
at differént table, - ‘ .

/ £ ] ] go through Car W76 to their own
car, Shortly thereafter subjec finishes dinner, goes to washroom
of Car W76 and retuins to his seat, .- ) ‘

2
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' 7315 Dalile

7330  pomi.

.10;15, DPeme
10:25 Pele

MARCH 3, .1945:

1231{5 A.Me
1&:00 a.‘lﬁ,,

Train arrives Cheyerine, Vyoming, Subject and Agent TAYLOR get -
off Car W76, Then subject gets on ground he starts a convérsation
with pullman porter, L.A. JOHNSON. Agent TAYLOR starts valking
toward the station slowly and the subject dmmediately follows,
Subject stays behind Agent and to the right for approXimately two

- car lengths and at this point TAYIOR is contacted by the pullman

-conductor and two individuals, ohe of whom ask TAYLOR if he is
YHUNT or TAYLOR," to which he receives a reply,. "Taylor." This
individual identifies himself as Agent DESHONG- (phonetic), of the
Denver Field Office, The two Agents then start walking toward
the station and cannot locate subject and immediately turn around
and go back to Car ¥76, Pullman porter advises subject has

. proceeded to the station. At this point Agents are joined by

Agent. HUNT and immediately go to station. It is to be noted that
to. enter the station it is necessary to go down a flight of stairs
to an ‘underpass and ‘back up the flight of .stairs to the station,
When Agents reach reach thie bottom of the flight of stairs into
‘the underpass, RAZIN is noted running up the stairs with newspaper
in hand, RAZIN goes directly into Car W78 and into his own bedw
room. where lie can be observed through, the bedroom window - N
readihg paper he has just purchased, He remains there until the
train departs. Agents DESHONG and TAYLOR irmediately proceed across
the: underpass and up the gtairs where the subject is ogserve'd;

at the Tlestern Union Telegraph desk writing out a ‘telegram. Upon
completion of this telegran,. subject Immediately returns to his
seat in Car 1176, leaves his topcoat in the seat and stands outside
the train -alone until departi time ‘at. 7:30 pon,

Agent DESHONG .of the Deriver Office advised he will obtain the
contents of the wire sent by subject.

Subject reads in his séat until 8:30 pim., at which. time he goes
into the lounge section of the dining car and reads., No contactygs
Subject returns to his seat and ‘then to men's washroom,

Subject retirgscinoupper berth and his light remains on until

12:00, midnight,

Subject goes to mén's. lavatory and returns, _

A ten-minute stop at Omaha, Nebraska, Agénts were contacted by
Agents MORA (phonetic) and ABBOTT of* the Omaha Field Division
ax:gjat;tthig time théy were advised of the reservations of the
Subject and RAZIN beyond Chicago as given to the | 5

by ‘puliman condqcborzocAVAGNAR, . Eiven ‘h-e Agents
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to recognize L.A.

Subject goes to men's lavatory and peturns to berthe
Subject leavés berth and goes to men's room to.wash for
breakfast, T ’ i

Subject goes into diner. o , T

Train arrives Clinton, Ioivd, Special Agents PRELSNICK -and
MAXTM of the Chicago Field Division board train. at this
point, are contacted by Agents HUNT and. TAYLOR, at which time
they become aware of subject!s accommodations and: activities,

Train leaves Clinton,

. Subject leaves diner and refurns to his seats

RAZIN, wife and child go into diner passing subject in
Car 1776, No recognition whatsvever. - _
RAZIN'S wife and child return from diner: through Car W76,

RAZIN returns through Car W76 from diner and no recognition

_ between him and subject..

A

Subject leaves seat and stands in end of Car W76 until 11:11,
at. vihich ‘timé he returns to seat. ’ '

-Subject leavés seat, goes to dining car where pullman conductor

changés, a, §10 bill for him. He returns to his seat immediately..
Train arrives Northwestern Station, Chicago, I1linois, Subject
disembarks with no contact or recognition from RAZIN or- anyone
élse and the surveillance is, taken over from this point by

Chicago Agent.

Special Agents HUNT and TAYLOR did not observe subject
RAZIN, Chief, West Coast Operations, SGPC, who was traveling

_with his wife and child on this same train to Chicago if a double bédroom in
- Section € in Car W78, It is to be noted that LA, RAZIN proceeded from
Chicago directly to Washington, D.C., whereas, subject proceeded to New York

'city‘é

-

-

~ REFERREB UPON COMPIETION TO THE.OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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" A copy of this report is being furm.shed to the Chmago
Field Division for their information in view of their surve:.]lance of
subject ADAMS, after his. arrival in that city.

o>

-

*
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UNDEVELOPED- IEADS

THE DENVER FIEID DIVISION
“AT CHEIEI\TNE WHO.HNG'

i forward to the Bureau and interested off:.ces any
information reflecting Western Union telegram written by subject ADAMS
at Union. Station,. Cheyenre, Viroming; at 7:15 pais, March 2, 1945.

: -é-
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WASHINGTON D. C.
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b 5AC, Hew Yark ‘/fﬁ;
Tave Sullows the report of the /T Labowatory o the exsainotion of ')
avidanos roceived from your office on Mewch 3y 1048. X
\\
John Edgar Hoover, Director \
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aﬁla Aiaaa :TirJE:Ii:t - Ei {\\\
YOUR FI NO
F::l FHfELz() :lla‘,_‘iE’E;‘!:' Qi
LAB NO % E}; (3
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S Federal Bureau of l}nueatigatinno ’ fore e - -
United States Bepartment of Yustice C T ]
“New York, New YorR . ¢
«  STRIOTLY CONBIDEWDIAL: .. - < = | .
. - - TN ~ i T .
HHH:AG April 20, 1945 -
100-63983 : ! .
) i
Director, FBI ;
) Rot ARTHUR ALETAYDROVICECADAS Lo
4 [ INTERNAL SECURITY - R
Dear Sir: '

%4

4,?

Jufor

l

Reference is made to the report of Special Agent Hughitt H, e
Hinderaker dated October 27, 1944, at New York, in the above-captioned mat- /
ter, wherein it was reported that on September 12, 19;%{%%&)_’&1331&5@:___
ING, after spending approximately four hours with ARTHURSADAMS at the Fhi

Delta Fraternity House in New York, was accompanied by ADAMS to the
Pennsylvania Station, where the two parted. LS

Lieutenant MARTI\I VEBB, the Manhattan Engineers District,
ew York, hds advised that after leaving ADAMS, MANNING met one BEVERLEY
CPUTNAM in Pennsylvania’ Station. !-MNIW} and PUTNAM boarded a Long lsland
“tTaln and on the train met one FRANK W,_ FIFER, MAWNING and PUTNAM \
proceeded to the home of FRANK P, FIFER, which is located at 10 Lowell Road,
Port Washington, Long Island, New York, where MANNING and FUTNAM spent the
entire night of September 12.

The MED has also adylised that there appeared in an address
book in the possession of CLARENCIA\HISKEY, which was made available to thelr
office January, 1944, a notation follows IThings to do in New York....
See F XPFEIFFERY, It has also 'been indicated that MANNING, in a letter
addressed to.. GLARENC?@«ISKEY when he was at Camp Canol, Northwest Territory,
in Mgy, 1944, includéd the following: "I am sticking around for a couple of
more weeks, then to New York to see FRAMK and other contractors on this Rus-

sian deal," 7 L
The MED Office has furnished the following informstion con- -
cerning FRAWK P, FIFER? . )
1" -
-4
WFRANK P, FIFER, Head Engineer (Hydro-Electric), 0ffice mvi- ke

sion Engineer, North Atlantic Division, New York, Nemﬂmgmnemploymen’o record

with United States Engineers, Var Department.
ol ] yo =33/ —Qgﬁw&fj
19.S. Engineers, lst New York Districb 1 August 1930 15w!fa.y 1917., "

. (Commissi Ga?ain—‘ CorpsAds

[»’é- of Engineers, U. Army, M
DES'E'ROYED,/_’..-—/g/ . 1917 to 21 January 1920 whe N
COPIES v he resigned his commisgsion):

7~

—SOMMR 14 |
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Director, FBI. ' : April 20, 1945

'100-63983 - S

The following positioné were all held as a éiviliani

U.S.. Enéinqeré, Florgnce; Ala‘bama 27 January 1920 to 21 November.
U.S. Engineers; Eastport, Maine igzguly 1935 to 18 August 1936
U.S. _’mngineers, Boston, Hassachusetts 19 August 1936 to 22 August

U:‘Si Engineers, Binghamton, Ney Yo‘r?: égsgctober 1937 to 31 December
U.S. Engineers, Massena, New York igggnuary 1941 to 30 April 1942

U.S. Engineers, New York District, NY 1 May 1942 to 23 July.1942
U.S. Englneers, North Atlantic Divi- .
sion, New York 24 July 1942 to present n

In addition to the above Amy record and civilian employment

record with the U.S, Engineers; MED has indicated that FIFER has held the fol-
lowing positions with private engineering companies:

]

November 1920 to December 1922 - Hugh L. Cooper Company, Assistant to
Resident Engineer, directing power house design,

January 1923 to Janvary 1926 - Hugh I, Cooper Company, Assistant to
Resident Engineer, directing construction and checking erections of
all mechanical parts of hydro-electric .dam and power house.

Jaruary 1926 to June 1926 - Dexter P, Cooper & Company, Chief Engineer,
making vreliminary plans and estimates for development of Passamaquoddy
Tidal Power Project.

June 1926 to June 1932 - Hugh L, Coobper & Company, Représentative Con-
sulting Engineér in Russia, investigating and renorting -on Dneipros=-
troy Hydo-Eleétric Project Consultant on design and construction of
project. -

FIFER'$ educational and Civil Service record is as follows:

Gradvated from Maryland Institubte with Degree in Architecture Post-
Graduate Course at Baltimore Polytech Institute

Fifer's studies after college were in irrig;a,tion, hydraulic and
water power engineering,

Fifer passed the following Civil Service examinations:
Draftsman, Junior Civil Engineer, Assistant Engineer, Senior Hydro-
Tlectric Engineer and Principsl Hydro-Electric Engineer, "




-

Director, FBI- T , April 20, 1945
100-63983 - ’

P

¥ - -

- FIFER made & request £or.a leave of absence of the District
Engineers at Binghamton, New York, for the period from August 15, 1938 to
December 15, 1938, stabting that he had been affered a temporary position as
a Consulting Engineer on a hydro-electric project.

. Information ‘in the files of the New Lork Office reveals the
following inforuation cmcerning one FRANK PRESDOI;’:‘IFBR obtained through a
ship panel conducted under the Foreign Travel Control Program:

FRANK. PRESTON FIFER arrived in New York City by Pan American
Clipper on August 18, 1944, He was traveling on United States passport No.
801890 issued at Washington D.C. -on July 15, 1944, FIFER was born 4pril 18,
1885 in Chicago, Illinois, and resides at 10 Lowell Road, Port Washington,
New York, He was indicated to be a Civil Engineer by occupation and was act-
ing.as a special asyistant to FREDERI OPE and had accompanied MR, POFE on
a Foreign Economics Administration mission to London, . MR, POFE is an execu-
tive of thé American Cyansmid Company: The MED has advised that the American
Cyanamid Company has contracts in connection with the DSH Project, slthough
there is no indication that FREDERICK POPE had any connection with these con-

tracts or knoviledge of them,

) ) From the above it would eppear that FIFER would be able to
furnish certain information concerning MANNING and particularly concerning
his connection with the subject of this case, ARTHUR ADAMS, -I% is also pos-
sible that FIFER has some knowledge of ADAMS, inasmuch as he was in Russia,.
as indicated above, from 1926 through 1932 as a Consulting Engineet, Unless
advised to the contrary, a discreet investigation will be. conducted to ascex-
tain the activities, associates and reliability of TRAMK FIFER with a view

to later interviewing him relative to any knowledge he may bive of EDWARD T,
MANNING or ARTHUR ADAMS,

It is requested that the Bureau files be reviewed to ascer-
tain whether or not they contain any information relative to FIFER or FRED-
ERICK POPE, or the mission of POPE and FIFER to London, England, for the
Foreign Economics Administration.

%Z. E, Conroy
Special Agent

cc NY 100-69073

s
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4 WASHINGTON D.C. aApril 18, 1945

o' 1o saCy Wew Teek

rmtm.mmdtummnmmd
she evidenss reseived frem your offise o April 7, IW5.

& |\ 3 John Edgar Hoover, Director

vo 1reno  AOO-63983
FE FILE NO

LTINS
A8 NO P-35104 ™

S/2

Re mmmcn@m
DITERRAL SHCURIZY - R
REVER §5 I8

Examination requested by Neow Y“
Reference 1asher dated w ’, 1”5.
Examinabion requested m

Specimens

Q0 Three Lilevbachs attsehed to wilsh are sarups of ‘ypmiting
shiained fyem the washs paper Saidd of Whe suljent. paper

K Five file-backs attasbed $o whieh are aoreps of sonbaining the
nundwriting of subjest. paper

nmmmumswmmmamu.mmm

ORIGINAL COPY FILED IN /s - < 355 A

mxmwmmmmmmmmwmmsm
in ecmmeotion with this ease. of knownt hemdwriting of Adems previ
ressived in this ense arv KB mvd reosived in the Laberstery frem the
W Toson Deparesend of Sate o nw-rgl‘:, 1945, Spectmns KB and KL are
W Gl Tpeestleamaire fer Immigretien Amsrican Comouwlar Serviee® fesme, fillad eet
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. A
It was. also concluded that the typewriting appoaring on specinen Q10
wag prepared on the machine need to prepare spocimen K23, subsdtted by the
Chicago Fiold 0ffice in conndction with the Cinrad cise, Bureau file #100-190625,
yith a letter dated March 5, 1945, and Qc483 and {oj8) submitted by the New York
0ffice in connoction with the Comrap caso, Bureau file $100-20358) with a letter
dated Hovember 28, 1944 Ge483 and Qo484 in the Comrap case are letters to nylekyn

£rom Arthur Adams, typewritton on letteérhead atationery of the Stevens: [iofel,
Chicago, Illinois. . '

No conclusion could be reached whether the handwriting appoaring on specimen
Q10 was wiritten by Arthurdidanms, because tho handwriting on this specinen consists
only of soveral words and is inadequate for comparison. )

the avidence 1s being retained.
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‘f DECLASSTFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FEOM:

. FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE
Ly HEB DATE 10-15-2011

ohC, New Yor: M May 3, 1945

John Edgar Hoover, Director - Federal Bureau of Investigation

ARTHUR ALFXANLROVICE #DAMS
INTEIMAL SECUKITY - R

Tolson
E A Tamm_
Clegg

Coffey
Glavin
Ladd
Nichols

Rosen

Tracy.
Carson
Egan
Hendon
Pennington___
Ruinn Tamm___
ease
Gandy
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O - Mr, Toison.... . §
o Mr. B. A Tezen . tn. :
e S T
S oL BAC e, 4
——geierai-Burean of Investination SO I
HUnited States Aepartment of Justice i: ;’:::“ 3
New York 7, New York — | Mr., Toesn coeene
K  Mix. TeSCT cooeos )
EJDsDEM  ©ECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: April 24 "“1@55’ """""""
10053983 FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSTIFICATION GUIDE Mr., Fees -
DATE 10-13-2011 per Eondos .
‘ STRTCIEY=CONFIDENTIRL ™ " ~ |
Director, FBI Z |
RE: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHADALS L
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
REFER 5 I. S.
(Bureau File 100~331280)
Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Bureau teletype to New York dated February 23,
1945 in the above captioned matter, which requested that records of the

Plaza Hotel and Savoy Plaza Hotel, Ue S. Customs, Service » Immigration
and Naturalization Service, and la Guardi

a Field, all at New York Cit:
'm&mwmﬂe

Reference is also made to Bureau letter to New York dated April 4,

1945 in the above captioned matter, which transmitted photostatic copies
’ b7D

k7D

Very truly yours, é «
: E. E. Conroy ﬁ.\
‘ by )
SSlfi-eodﬂ 5. CategoTy Tnite ] SAC
ExOnRS fDrec"\.as., s3cation Ing f. tompar
Date -

W-\o

APPROPRIATINACENDLES iQ'*‘J'CORI?ED & INDEXED /0023 5£ go - ’2/\1;71_ A
AND FXELD OFFISE . /3 7 A £ B
4 . > . { - »
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Hedieral Bureau of Inuvestination _
Hnited §fﬁ$§"" gar,;mxfe‘ tfofrguatttz

FXP:MB
100-63983 -

Director,FBI
Attention: ¥r, Lish Whiksony ,'
RE: ARTHUR mxmmaovzcn%ms,was f
INTERNAL SECURITY (R)- .
REFFR '5 IS ) P rma o e as .
Dear Sir: e
’ &~
Roference is made to New York letter of April 3, 1945, rela- 3

tive to ths photostatic ¢opies 'of the manifost covering certain entries
of the coptioned subject into the United States,

J As stated theroin, it has been ascertained that; one MARCOS._

AMOUR enterod the United States on July 5, 1910  a’ Wew-York City aboerd
the VERDI, From the description of ADAMOTR, it was thouzht possible
that he. is identicel with the subject of instan® case,

Therefore, for your information thers is being forwerded, under-
separate cover, & man:.fest wvhich reflects the entry of a nunbér of Pasgengers
aboerd the SS VERDI on July 5, 1910. It will be noted that on line eleven
of this manifest,. the information relative to the. entry of MARGO /A‘DAMOUR ‘has

been set forth,

Investigation is veing cond.ucted to ascertain 1f th:.s

is identical with the subject.of instant. case. 1;‘( -
+ i . ’

$NoLo pATE INDEXED é/ 42;:;3 é / %10‘ 2%7
M/ @?APR 257045
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+ SECURITY- DIV,
- ROUTING™

A Mumford ..... .
/G@V V...
] p—=Tr. Buckiey._.... S A
o Lix:HEB. /"”‘T"‘“\ e, Burton..........e.... '
\’ \ o Mr. D.X, k DATE: -~ Maxehion 1945
P : \\i . Carson .
FROM Mr. J. C. Stx;;.c J.and L t \/ Vo / ir. Cunningham '
W $n ‘». Fitch..._. ”
SUBJECT: DOROTHEL” KEEN N S : #. Fletcher ...
\ / INTERNAL SECURITN\ - R L - 2. Strickland.. ...
NS ' It is respectfully reguested that the neme of Dorothea Keen be
\ placed on the Special Censorship ¥atch List and all mail to or from her be . .
forwarded to the Bureauw for Laboratory exsmination. Dorothea Keen has resided ;

,§ in the Soviet Union since 1935 and her known addresses there have been Mosco‘v
and Frounze. ~ . ‘ N
3 “r{

It is further requected that 2ll back traffic be obtained. ~ 14 ;[

. PULPOSE

\p\*' | gi

3?‘»?’ 3\\1 - R .S;?; /@“g'd/ 28315

o
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MISC. INFO. " REFER NO. cce NO;
* PREAMBLE: . =
} RD509 BJ FROUNZE 21 4 1700 NLT
TO . | FROM: .
"% q . zo
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k s B - g
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USE DISTRIBUTION: N -
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> s NI
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REIDENTIAL '

FO}N 0C-163 I SPECIAL NOTICE--The attached Infarmahon was taken irom privalo commx,mcahana, and its extremely confdc-:Lal char~c£.,r must ke pra*e\ 7

¢ Tho Informatien must be confined only fo thosa officlels whese knowledge of It is necessary to prosetutien of the wer,  In did caea‘sho.: I
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DEELASSIFICETII‘IH AUTHORITY DERIVEDs FROM: <

>" smawzoponumea o1 TTOTIATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE -
0-12-2011 ~

Oﬂice Memomnd%m « UNITED STATES GOﬁE{R—NMEi\IT .

T° = THE DERECTOR
_ FROM : D, M. LADD QL

SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAI..S

a2t . o

0 Arthur Alexandrovith Adams was first called to the attention Mr..Nease
/| of the Bureau by Lt. Col. John Lansdale, Jr. of the Manhattan iy
Engineering District,.who is chargéd with the security of the Army's
secret weapon (DSY) pro;ec’c.. Adams was knovm to be a contact of various

N\ pcientists employed on the project, particularly in the meta.]lurg:x.cal .
Faboratory of the University of Chicago.

Bureau surve:.llance indicated. that Adams met clandestinely with a
Smetallurgical laboratory employee named John HitchcackjChapin on the night
“Jof September 25, 194k, and an unidentified object, believed to be an envelope,
was passed betWeen Adams and Chapin.

Further inyestigation by this Bureau revealed thet Adams had in his

> possession notations regarding a secret installation at the Clinton Engineering
8 Works site of the DSM.Préject as well as a list of questions pertaining to, the
sources of raw materlals available to the Nazis in connection with their atomic -

wt
b
:;‘ explosive expera.ments. However, no answers to these questions or to the
0
Q

ategery

~ Pproblems raiseéd’ regarch.ng the installation on the DSM Project appeared in
Adams? ei‘fects.

=

Adams is knovn to be in contact with Pave Ve hailov, Soviet Vice
Consul, New Yo: k a:b?. ‘He is also a contact of numerous :.nd:.yz.dua.ls
:anolved in the{Comintern Apparatus investigation.

uf‘:‘mﬂ 3is%
%) IR+ 21

ARMY'S ATTITUDE TOWARD ADAMS Iy

Lt. Col, John Lansdale, Jr. has stated that it would be most
undesirable for Adams to be permitted to leave the. United States for the
Soviet Union with the information which'he has undoubtedly been able to
obtain concerning the DSM Projéct. .However, the Army does not wish to have
Adams- prosecuted at this time on theé basis of his espionage activity concerning
the DSM Progect inasmuch -as such: prosecut:.on would bring the Project out

into the open. - )} ’,
: RECORBED & INDEXEE/ o) —33 /*3{0 Y.
-ADAMS' BACXGROUND F % ﬁ

¢33 BPR 281945
Adaims first came to the United States, accord:mg

statement in 1910 and: after a brief visit to Canada.‘ﬁb resided 1n New York
from 1915 until 1921, During this time the recopds of the United States
Immigration and Naturalization Service indicated ‘that he was born on

October 25, 1885, in Sweden and was' a citizen of Sweden. On January 22, 1921

Q
COPIES DDSTROYED_.L_é_é_ j&s
\

-

.......

59 MAY 2 1@ pec”  KZE

Jo0 2180
% A dSOKHE
e ERTY




N e T T - - T
. N R
A ® - -
* ? O x0

Memorandum for theMDirector

Adams left the United States for the Soviet Union as a member of the Ludwig ‘C.AK.
Martens Party: Adams was in the technical office of Martens Soviet Bureau.

On reaching the Soviet Union, Adams rose rapidly until in 1925
he was a member of the board of directors of the National Aircraft Industries
of the Soviet Union., He visited the United States in 1925, in 1928 and aga:l.n
in 1932 as a representative of the aviation :mdustry of the U.S.S.R.

(Glavaviaprom) and was associated with the Amtorg Trading Corporation. He returned
to the Soviet Union on October 11, 1933. L

The Imm:.grat:.on and Naturalization records indicated that at this
time Adams was born in Sweden in 1885 but was a c:Lt:Lzen of the: Soviet Union. U

Adams! location and activities between October ll, 1933, and September,
1936, are unknoim. Some time after September 26, 1936, Adams entered Canada
from the ‘United States and obtained a fraudulent birth declaration on
October 2, 1936, in Toronto shoring that he was born on May 4, 1890, in
Toronto, Canada vg sisted in, this regard by individuals known to
as underground members of the Communist Party

b7D

eturned to the United States on May (17, 1938, through the efforts
of Samuel ovick, now president of the Electronic ‘Corporation of America; |
viho ad&tsed he Immigration and Naturalization Service.on December 10, 1937, that
Arthur®Adams had been employed by his concern (then the Wholesale Radio Service,

Inc.f in: Eanada. for ten years as an agent and designer and that Adams.'was born.

in Canada.

Adams has resided in the United States ‘since that time and on April 5,
1940, filed a declaration of intention .for United States citizenship in which
he supplied false information as to his naia.onallty, date and place of birth,
namely, that he was born in Ca.nada.On,September 18, 1940, Adams executed an
Alien Reg.l.stratlon form in vhich he again stated i‘alsely as to his p}ace of
birth, Further, he erroneously stated that he had lived in the United States
for a total of two years and four months. .

On- April 25, 1942, Adams registered under thé Selective Training

» and Service Act with Local Board No. 15, New York City, and again falsely
'stated that he was born on May 4, 1890, in Tordnto, Canada.(,_{

During the period of the Buréau's active investigation of  Adams,
that is since September, 194, 3.t has been determinéd that Adams is using
as a cover for his- espionage activities the Electronic Corporation of America
and Keynote Recordings, Inc., both of New York City and both operated by
Communist sympathigzers.

PROSECUTIVE ACTION




- - ~an B - - - P - . B T LR = -
e _® ) \ -
’
- a
.
_ fos /1 Y] B
N
.

Memorandum for the Director

Facts regarding Arthw' Adams! false statements in his declaration
of intention, Alien Registration Form, .and Selective Service file have been
discussed with Mr. Tom C. Clark and Mr. James McInerney of the Criminal
Division of the Departments It was indicated to them that the Bureau's real

{f|-interest in Adams Was in his espionage activity but that due to the extreme

secrecy of the particular Army Project involved, the Army had requested

ik that some means be used other than the espionage statutés or Foreign

Agents Registration’ Acltj.f.‘or irmobilizing Adams in the event he attempted

I to leave the country.

Mr, Tom Clark and Mr. McInerney advised that they vould authorize
filing on Adams under the Selective Training and Sérvice AAct and also

‘under Section 80 of Title 18 which is false statement in Government records.
‘They stated that the New York Office of the Bureau should contact the United

States Attorney for the Southern District of Neéw York and advise him that
the Criminal Division approved of this procedire, with the suggéstion that
a secret indictment be réturned for use by the Bureau when necessary,

Information has been received that Arthur Adams is contemplating

wisiting either Seattle, Washington, or Phoenix, Arizona, with the probability

indicating Seattle. From that port, of course, he could easily board a
Soviet vessel. Y,

ACTION:

The -opinion -of Mr, Tom Clark was transmitted to Special Agent in
Charge E. E: Conroy in New York, who immediately conferred with the United
States Attorney for the Southern District and it was decided that a secret
complaint and warrant would be obtained from a reliable judge in the Southern

. District of New York which could be used for the purpose of holding Adams

if necessary until an indictment could be returned by a.new grand jury
Monday, March 5. In the event the secret complaint had not been used-:lLo’y that
tiie, the indictment returned on the. 5th would, of coursé, be secret. i/ .

You will be kept advised of -any pertinent. developments in this

matter,

o *
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LATE 10-12-2011

Communication #4982

VIA US ARMY COURIER SERVICE .

ATTENTION: .SIS

Director, FBIL .. ! -
Washington, D. C. 9« o

. ARTHURY ADAMS
de— INTERNAL SECURITY (R)

N . Cx . o ' »” _
Dear Sir: pat@ H Vo e

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated February 21, 1945,

Wt was suggested that this office attempt
to

This information was furnished to ‘
b7D

JAC:MPC
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WA - 7 John Edgay Hoover - Director, Federal Burcau of Invostigation,

ARTHUR AIEXANDROVICH ADAES, wag
THUTERIAL SEOURETY - R

Attached ia a photostatic copy of an incomo tax ot of Arthir Adans,

130 East 39th Streot, Yew York, New York, for the year ISI3.

_ The Troasury Department héd odvieed that this Burcaw’s reduest for copies
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Cr. Penalogton .
iMr. Quinn Tamm..

B

WASHINGTON FROM NEW YORK 3 2§ 1259 PM Y
KIRECTOR ceeseeses URGENT '

DROP., ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHG%DAMS, IS R. INVESTIGATZ
" REPORT IN ABOVE CAPTIONED MATTER PREPARED AND WILL j
_CIRCULATED TO APPROPRIATE FIELD OFFICES AND LOCAL

OFFICE UNLESS ADVISED TO CONTRARY BY FIVE PM FOUR 7

THIRTi FORTYFIVE. INFO IN REPORT RE PHYSICAL SURVEI%LANCE

OF ADAMS SET FORTH EN SAME MANNER AS IN LAST INVESTIGATIVE

REPORT, A COPY OF WHICH WAS FURNISHED MED. {gé%ﬁ“

CONROY

RECORDED 5 //4 ~33/ 3—?«9 2—53
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UTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUILE

& A:—:SI‘%CMIDH AUTHORITY DERIVED F
1

-Z011

L ngO]j‘ice Memomn W70+ UNITED $
Rs

I\{Ro Do H' ’ x :.’F{/ DATE h/z /
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°, Exerfit o
SUBJBCT: ~ ARTHUR ALEXANDER-ADAMS  p,te of Deciss

ESPIONAGE - R

\)/'( : . ] L7D

In connection with this casé,[ l

aaisl”

Tnasmuch ag/

CORD
It is suggested that this memorandum bé r d to Su s ts
the Internal Securgty Section for his infomationp¥ 5% perxn, 91'%3- son :.n
- 1B A
‘QX :’ j»\
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.. .~ Mr. Tolson .
‘ Mr. E. A. Tamm__
Mr. Clegg £~

Mr. Coffey
M/ Glavin,

Mr?Nichols,
< * Mr. Rosen
Mr. Tracy.
Mr. Carson
Mr. Egan,

Mr. Hendon
Mr. Pennington_ _
Mr. Quinn Tamm
Mr. Neage

DECODED/ COPY Migs GLAATI
* ﬁ;://. >’i/?%%{ztfglbv
: Ip P
WASH FROM NEW YORK 10 28 'h-52 PM
ECTOR
URGENT
DROP

v/

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH QDAMS, IS = Re AUTHORITY ‘REQUESTED F OR
INSTALLATION OF TECHNICAL SURVEILLANCE OF ADAMS AT HIS PLACE OF
BUS INESS, KEYNOTE RECORDINGS, INGORPORATED, ROOM 303, 522 FIFTH
AVENUE, NEW YORK CITY. TELEPHONE AT THIS LOCATION MURRAY HILL
2,357t, LISTED IN NAME OF MUSIC PRODUCTS, INCORPORATED; AND IS

NOW BEIN EXCLUSIVELY BY ARTHURYADAMS, COVERAGE 10 BE HANDLED
THROUGH b7E -

CONROY
RECEIVED  L=28«L5 550 Poile EWT

Fr.. P R84
¢ =S 4
o 1age
, .
oo

!ﬁffﬂ%ﬁ-ﬁptg;;igenoe contained in the above message is to be disgéminated

&ft'é&&? 'gt'lie; fBgi'i'?éau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphr@sed in

order to p‘ro‘te‘c’i the Bureau's coding systems,




DECLASSTFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASEIFICATION GUIDE
DATE 10-12-2011

cc -0
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIC Vs
_ {ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST.._. ,
i /
. viC:del . , ) / Vi
N e r
N To  COMMUNICATIONS SECTION" Lo
oAl
%; Transmit the following message to  MAY 3, 1945 URCENT
I/ {’

COLL IN FULL
£AC, NEW YORK
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Subject ARTHUR ADAMS .. . - _ -

This serial, the original memorandum from the FBI to the
Attorney General dated 4/30/45 , Which was
returned to the Bureau signed by the Attorney General
authorizing FBI to conduct electronic surveillance, has
been permanently removed for retention in the National
Security Electronic Surveillance File per memorandum T. J.
Smith to Mr., E. S. Miller dated 7-&-73. See 62-115687-1

for details and where maintained.
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- A ril 27, 1945
SAC, Yew York A"

AL

3?} \
John Edgar Hoover, Direcvor - Faderal Bureau of Investigation
ARTHUR Ar.sxmnﬂovrrcu%m
INTERUAL. SECURITY -~ R

Y w T

' There is attached for your information a photostatic copy of a preliminary vis;‘
application on behalf of Abraham Kokiel of Havana, Cuba, which indicates that cne of his :’
sponsors is Samuel liller, 1068 Valton Avenue, New York City, who formerly resided at |
923 Walton Avenue, New York City, and istelieved tobe identical with the Samuel 4ller
who is a known contact of the subject in shis case, Arshur Alexandrovitch Adams.
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%gg /' Director, FBI SpIP(§) 0 M. Quine Tamm...-
- LTE CP Mr. NeasCauncas cuvaes
RE: ARTHUR ALEYANDROVICH ADAMS, was.; Pes Gandynneeens |
INTERNAI. SEC URITY - R assecsmesaas sarnas ans ey

Refer 5 IS
Bureauw File 100~331280

Pear Sir:.

Reference is made to the report in the above~captioned investigae’
tion, dated April 28, 1945, of SA Hughitt H, Hinderaker, New York, New Yoxk,
which, on pages 50 through 58 furnighes background information conceraning
ADAMS' firet wife, SABINA ROTHKOPRRASAMS, with aliases. L)

A

Current investigation shows that SABINA ROTHKOPF ADAMS presently.

resides with Mrs. ANN TEICH, at Apt, 10 D, 1245 Eastern Parkway, Brooklyn 13, ~~ .

New York, and that she is employed as & practical nurse ghrough the CROWN -
HEEIGHTS REGISTERY OF NURSES, 591 Crown St., Brooklyn, through which she res
ceives assignments to medical cases throughout Brooklyn, Spot checks of her.
activities show that she leaves her residence early each morning, works 12
hour shifts, then returns to her residence evenings. ‘

A mail cover shows that ;h,e recently recelved mail from: -De 3445 /

Ave, Papineau (or Rapineau), APDP. 32, Montreals Canada; MJ\%GNOWIT&
Cacilen 2589, Buenos Airos, Argentins; Mr, FoySQTKOFE, % fi JATMUERLING,
143 Beechmont Drive, New Rochelle, New York; 71,521120, 4561 Park Ave,, Apt: 8,
Montreal, Oanade; end THE WORKMEN's CIRCLE SANITORIUM, Liberty, New York. W
The files of the New York Field Office show.that THE WYORKMEN? 8 )
CIRCLE SANITORIUM is o tubercular hospital for members of WORKMEN ' &
,’G},RGIE_,.thich is a fraternal benefit and insurance association formed in™
3892 in New York City. Its membership, predominately. Jewish, was known
to have been strongly socialﬁ.jti’é, including Compunists and other radical ,
groups, until 1930 when the Communist members reportedly broke awey and
formed the INTERNATIONAL WORKERS ORDER, Investigation in this office wasy
however, .closed upon determination that, although some- few members of THE
WORKMENts CIRCLE may be Communists, the organization leadership appears to
be loyal to the United States, and in no instance was found to be under the
influence of Communists, Efforts are nov being made ¢ jdentify the senders
- of the other above-~mentioned copxmunications. /'\/o | -
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Stret. conf. letr. to Dir. : " May 7, 1945
NY 100-53983

The following sources ha ve been checked with negative results for
information concerning SABTNA RCTHKOPF ADAMS: iy o

CREDIT BURFAU OF GREATER NEW YORK, INC.

NEW YORK GITY POLICE DEPARTMENT, BUREAU
OF CRIMINAT TDENTTFICATTON

CABLE CENSORSHIP, New York City

POSTAL CENSORSHIP, New York City

The following information has been obtained concerning Mrse.
ANNA TBICH, with whom SABTNA ROTHKOPEY ADAMS resides at- 1245 Bastern Park-
way, Brooklyn. She is 54 years of age,; has beer i1l with hypertensive heart
disease for the past 15 ysars, and has been seperated for the past 24 years
from her nus'band JOSEP, ETCH, who operates a small repair shop at 91
Grand Street Extension, and who is under order of the Domestic Relations
Court, Brooklyn, %o contri‘bute ﬁS.OO weekly to Mrse. ‘I'ETC‘HW support. She
has three ch11 dren, Mrs. ELSINGREL age 25’ of 215 West 78th, St., Cs
Mrse. BELN RPUEL, age 27, of', 9281 Shore Road Brooklyn, and VICTOE\’EE‘CCH
age 33, o- 21 Barstow Road, Great Neck, TLofg" .mland. New Yorlc, vho, on
T«’e‘bruary 20, 1944, married EDY"?S&@ITVNSTEIN of- 1045 Ste.=John's Place,
Brooklyn. "‘his information was obtained from 'the Selective Service file of
VICTOR TBICH, who is registered with Local Board #208,, 1432 Pitkin Ave.,
Brooklyn. The above mentioned police and censorship records were checked
with negative results on each of the members of the TEICH .family. The
records of the CREDIT BUREAU OF GREATFR NEV YORK INC. were chécked with
negetive results on each, with the exception of VICTOR TEICH and his wife,
the former EDYTHE BREITENSTEIN, both noted as satisfactory. The indices
of the New York Field Office were likewise checked with negstive results on
each, with the excention of the record that the above-mentioned VICTOR TEICH
epplied for, and on March 4, 1942, was issued U. S. Coast Guard Identification
Card #0351-159982 by the Captain of the Port of New York.

The Selective Service file of VICTOR TETCH shows, further, that he
was vorn April 9, 1912, in Brooklyn, N. Y., studied accounting for four years
a2t PACE INSTITU‘IE‘,,ZBS Broadway, New York City, holds Soclal Security
#113-05—7722 and for seven and one-hglf years was employed as Office Manager
2t the EQUITABLIE TRADTHG CORP., wholesale liquor dealers and importers at 99
Hudson St., New York City, in which capacity he hired and discharged enloyees
and kept. records of the firm, at a salary up to $75.00 per week. The file shows
that he suvports his mother, Mrs. ANNA TEICH, and resided with her at; 1245
Eastern Parkway, Brooklyn, until his marrisge on Februvary 20, 1944,
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Strct. conf. Jetr. to Dir. May 7, 1945
100-63983

following which he moved to COLONY HOUSE HOTEL, and then to 21 Barstow Road,
both at Great Neck, Long Island, New York. He was classified 4F on March 320,
1943, and was Gescribed as:

Height: 5t 1041
Weight: 184 1bs.
Race: White
) Eyes: Brown
Helr; 3rown
Complexion:  Idght .

Miss M. A. COLLINS, Assistant Dean of Admissions and Instruction,

PACE INSTITUTE, 225 Broadway, New York, verified that VICTOR TELCH attended
that school!s evening classes for four years from the fall of 1930, end
that he was granted a Certificate in Accountandy and Business Admini stration
in November, 1934, with above average grades. N =

* Hr. JAMES CURTAIN Chief Inves’cigaoor of the BOAKD OF ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGS CONTROL, State of New York; 1775 Broadway, New York, produced
records which showed that VTCTOR TRICH vas employed. as Office Manager
EQUITABLE TRADING CORP. in late 1943, at the time hisg employ'er, HYMAY \KAPLIJJ
became involved in dlack market act*vitle.,, for, whlch KARITN was la,ter in-
dicted, and for which KARLIN's liguor license was revokeds It was Pouec-.,
however that late in 1943 TEICH changed his employment to become
supervisor for the FENN-MIDLAND IMPORT CCRPORATION, whose offices are
located in the Schubert Bldz., Philadelphia, Pa,., that on June 18, 1944,
he was employed as Office Manager for DISTILLED BRANDS DISTRYBURTHG CO.,
255-31 Northern Blvd., Loag Island, New York. In connection with this
work, on March 14, 1945 he was issued bond for Liqx.or Solicitort s
Permit #12404 by EXCISE BOND UNDERWRIL"‘ERS 230 ¥illiam St., Hew Yorke
Mr. CURTPAIN advised that his records showed no derogatory information con-
cerning TRICH, and that there was no evidence/that TEICH had been involved
in HYMAN KARLIN!s dlack market activities. /A

Mr. E. T. KEAT"NG investigator for ALCOHOL TAX VNTT, U. S.
Treasury Depts, with offices at 253 Broadwsy, New York City, advised
that he had interviewed VICTOR TEICH in connection with the above mentioned
black market activities of HYMAN KARLIN, that TETCH had not been involved
in the operation himself, and that he was very coope'ra’cive in the investi-
getion, furnishing all information requésted of him.
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‘this matter.

A

Strcts conf, letr. to Dir. MAY 7, 1945
100-83983

Reference is now made to Bureau letber to New York dated
February 26, 1945, in the above ceptioned matter, which stated that 3t
is not oelzeved. advisable to conduct any inteirview with SABIN OTKOFF
or her near associates at this times 1/_(

It should be noted that current investigation has failed to
reveal any present contact in New York 'between ARTHUR “ADAMS or any of
his associates and SABINA ROTHROPF ADAMS,- and that it has been determined
that SABINA's present activiiies here do not varrant g full-time surveil-
lance. It is believed, however, that VICTOR TEICH is in possession of,
or could meke availaMe, pertinent informetion of value in establiehmg
SABINA's past or present connection with this investigation, with
particular emvhasis to ARTHUR ADAMS! dirthplace and his ac‘iv:ties prioxr
to his separation from SABINA. ‘It is therefére requested that Bureau
permigsion be ;_;;ianted to have VICTOR TETCH c.iscreetly interviewed in

t -

Yery trﬁiy yours,
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. Mr. E. A. Tamm__
DECLASSTIFICATION AUTHODITY DERIVED FROM: _;:Ji Mr. Clegg.
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION CUIDE ) . Mr, Coffﬁ)’ .
DATE 10-19-2011 e in_.
M ad 4‘__—___
: Mr. Nicho 2
F Bl TELETYPE Mr. Rose
/il . Mr. Trdey
d by 9? 0 - Mr. Carson
- I3 vind ot § d ‘Mr., Egan
Exempt Lroxt 2 -
Date.of Deglagg¥licay &]':ndei:ini‘s& Mr. Hendon_L
petiniaihiiii - ‘;29 ~lT Mr. Pennington__
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ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICHC%DALS, I§ = R. REFER § IS.

D

TECHNICAL
SURVEILLANCE ON ADAMS THROUGH MURRAY HILL 23571, AT 522 FIFTH

Mr. Tolson.n_

AVENUE NEW YORK CITY, ADAMS PLACE OF BUSINES TALLED 10:30 AW bTE -
gQ;OETE;USgE[LLANCE UILL BE HANDLED THROUGH AND WILL BE
i SYMBOL NYT 1 -
CONROY. /g-f —5 o & Vpg-335) 024@
A INDEXED—F B T
RECEIVED: 545~ 25 PM EWT  BMB ' A |
545 e L5510 Ay o
the intelligence-: contamed in the -above message i:'g to be disseminated |
@?mé Q@%ureau, it is suggested that it be suitably Paraphrased in
order to ect the Bureau's coding systems. .
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HUT. ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS, IS=R. AUTHORITY REQUESZ D FOR P4/

‘OF SEVENTYFIVE DOLLARS PER MONTH RENTAL PLUS INCIDENTAL EXPENSES ON

>

APARTMENT NOW OCCUPIED BY RCHARD E. PRIEST AND HIS WIFE.

PRIEST IS LEAVING NYC FOR SERVICE WITH US ARMY "IN PACIFIC AREA AND
—,
=

DESIRES TO SUBLET APARTMENT DURING ABSENCE. NOT’ POSSIBLE TO OBTAIN 7 o
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To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.

Transmit the following message to:

8"

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICIPADAMS, INTERUAL SECURITY - R.
. . ¥ ) -
ADVISES JOHN' HITCHCOCY/CHAPIN, CONTACT OF ADAES AT METALLURGICAL LABORATORY,

BOSTON
CHICAGO
NEW YORK

UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, WILL LEAVE LABORATORY FRIDAY; MAY ELEVEN, FOR

PITTSPIELD, MASSACHUSETTS TO ACCEPT JOB IN PJASTIC DIVISION OF GENERAL

- - ‘ - -
ELECTRIC. CHAPIN'S SUPERIOR WILL BE A. B /\GRENINQER, FORMERLY EUPLOYED

AT THE METALLURGICAL LABORATORY AND-STILL A CONSULTANT ON DSM MATTERS,

.CHICAGO SHOULD FURNISH BOSTON WITH ALL CURRENT DATA REGARDING CHAPIN

AND HIS DEPARTURE, BOSTON SHOULD ARRANGE APPROPRIATE COVERAGE SO THAT

NEW YORK MAY BE ADVISED IN EVENT CHAPIN ATTEMPTS TO com’aﬁc'r ADALS,

Mr. Tolson

Mr. E. A. Tamm__
Mr. Clegsg

Mr. Coffey,
Mr.  Glavin '

Mr. Ladd 0
Mr. Nichols_ . _ \
Mr. Rosen_ \Vd
Mr. Tracy )
- Mr. Acers
Mr. Carson
Mr. Harbo
‘Mr. Hendon )
Mr. Mumford _

Mr. Starke i
Mr. Quinn Tamm__

J

Mr Nease t -4
%31% ,gg\ (
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/ { - . Mr., Carson_.

‘Mr.. Tolson________
Mr. E. A. Tamm__

Mr. Glawi
Mr. Lag S

FBBIII TéLETYPE 11::: g;:::lsi—

‘Mr. Tracy__

Mr. Egan
Mr. Hendon_

Mr. Pennington___
Mr. Quinn Tamm__
Mr. Nease

DECODED COPY

V//QQNFtTO VIASHINGTON 2 AND BOSTON 1 FROM CHICAGO 11
DIRECTOR AND SAC, BOSTON

URGENT
HUT

RE_ARTHUR A. ADAMS, 1S, Ri  RE URTEL MAY 10, 1945. JOHN
HITCHCOCRIGHAP IN, GONTACT OF SUBJECT, ACCORDING TO MED™=
CHTTARO™HITLL LEAVE METLAB MAY 15, 1945, ~

TRANSMITTED TO BOSTON )
RECEIVED  5-11-45 2:35 P.M. EWT “MMK

e Jin I Haon

puxst ) :
RECORDED & moz? /"%%%80 o 2(9% '

) D 32umay 161945
. 8- '
EX—B I

4 i

1)
1f ‘the intelligence contained in the above message is to behd{isseminated "fji\x'fg;
outside the Bureau, it is suggested phé}.t it be suitably paraphrased in
|77 order to protect the Bureau's coding systems.

WAY 21 1905,
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o S LI . . .
"o \ . N Mr. Tolson
B3 SRS ) Mr. E. A. Tamm__
»~ Mr. Clegg
Mr. Coffey,

-

- wy Mr. Glavin___«
' Qbfk Mr. Ladd f———v—
' E %' Mr. Nichols___
FIBIII TELETYP Mr. Rosen .

Mr. Tracy
Mr. Carson
- — Mr., Egan
) A’U‘P v Mr. Hendon
‘ : Mr. Pennington___
Mr Quinn Tamm__

Neag®3 « =~
DECODED COPY Mlssaa’édg_&__

¥

AL AN

CONF TO VASH 41 LOSA 1 AND w.aSH FLD 2 FROM NEY YORK 8 7:0% P' 4 ﬁkéﬁ
CBHRECTOR AND SACS URGENT , .
HUT.

ARTHUR "ADAMNS, ETAL, IS - R. RE REPORT OF SA VIILLIAM J. MCCORMICK,
DATED APRIL uEV’:N L§S§T AT LOS ANGELES I'N ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE.
E

Cl ADVISES SAMUEL GMAN. GREAT MORTHERN HOTEL, NYC V{TH OFFlICES
NYC

AT 9 EAST 4KRTH STR
\i i uls

Ky o : .
THE QUOTE SAMUEL J. L EGMAN| | UNCUOTE

p7D

ALL CHEGKS .ERE ENGORS
S AT TRRCUGH NY BANKS. ]
_ _ FROM “/EGANS TUO ORDINARY ACCOUNT
TN THE SAI'E BANK, AND THE FAYWENT OF SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS IS

EXACTLY THE SANE A3 THAT N PAID AVALS BY ERrgﬁ§ERuAY. »ANOTHER

Cl ADVISES THAT THE SPECIAL LELBERSHIP DEPART.EIT OF THS%EQEL&&A&H=—~*
- POLITICAL _ASSOCIATION, NYC RECEIVED FROM CALIFORNIA A TRANSFER OF
VEGHTANS (EMBERSHIPIN THE CPA. “EGMANS NAME HAS BEEN FOUND ON A

LIST OF STUDENTS AT THE SULUER SESSION OF THE FIRST 10SCOW

UNIVERSITY, NIMETEEN THIRTYFIVE. VEGHAN DROVE A NINETEEN FORTY

ONE CHEVROLET, % 1TH WIWETEEN FORTYFOUR CALIFORNIA LICENSE PLATES

NUMBER 35-Q-417, AND RESIDED PEYTON HALL, HOLLY\00D. LOS ANGELES

IS REHUEUTED T0 TRAGE THE ORIGINAL DE-0SIT OF OME THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS, AND ESTABLISH THE EXACT DATE AND

PLACE OF VEGMANS BIRTH THROUGH THE CALIFORMIA LOTOR VEHICLE

LICENSE BUREAU. VASHINGTON FIELD WILL EXPEDITE ITS LEAD AT THE

STATE DEPARTMENT SET OUT IN REFERENCE REFORT. PHOTOGRAPHIC ‘?Jgi.

D

7]
o

COFIES OF WEGIIANS CHECKS V:ITH ADAJS ENDORSEGBHDH hnfbusha ST TE
TO BUREAU LABORATORY. boratory ififiéjj%?;
CONROY. "*v-z’---:;:#ng .88 /6
[N = 23 4
NY UX 4T LA VFO LY R 2 VFO PY ey ., 320 061w é‘“’fé’ Y
RECEIVED: 5-8=45 Si24 Pt EWT BMB O

1f the intelligence -contained in the above message is to be disseminated
outside the Bureau, it is suggested. that it be suitably paraphrased in s
order to protect the Bureau's coding systems.

\
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by

* #Hederal Bureau of Investigation

N . Mr. Coffey ccaapsvnsss
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice Mr. Glavinsxmsees

FXP:ETS New York, New Yoik

100-53983

. Mr. Nicholsaraeanvens

May 18, }1945mson cevennne-:

Mr. Eganc.ciensconees

Mr. Hendon . couassser

My, Penninlon ceses

/W‘ﬂ/{"/ Directh s FBI . Mr. Quinn Tamfo...
. ,, . . |

bt

Mr. Nease voaurs -sunae
| Re: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS i Gandyoe 17,
INTERNAL SECURITY - R | v RN |
(Refer 5-IS)

JDear Sir:

Reference is made to the New York teletype to the Bureau:
dated January 25, 1945, .in which it was requested-that the Detroit
Fiel

@ Division conduct an investigation into the background of
oscm@uxcmvnca. This individusl it will be remembered was sup-
plied'by the above captioned subject as a reference in an applica-

tion for membership made by him to. the Socxe%y\of Automotive En-—
gineers in New York City.

L

v
Further reference is made to the report of Speg:i.al Agent
John C. Eall, Detroit, dated March 28, 1945, entitled, "Comrap,

Internal Security - R," wherein the background of !.IALYC}EVITCH was -
completely set forth.

It is now requested that, if the Bureau approves, "this
individual be interviewed to ascerta:m whether or not he can give

any information as to the identity and activities of the subject of o
instant investigation. The Detroit ‘Field Division should, of course,
awalt prior Bureau approval before contacting OSCAR MAI.YCHEVITCH.
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Director, FBI ;L____“‘:‘
RE: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS \\‘5
INTERNAL SECURITY - R ppproPRIATE AGENCIES

Refer: 5IS AND FIELD 05FICES

ADVISED BY ROUTING -
Dear Sir: smp( )-OF
TE 0/ I/

Rei‘erence is made to the report of Specia -Agent :,Iohn C. Rﬁley,

dated September 30, 1944 at Chicago, Illinois, entitled: X"CINRADM.

review of this report reflects that ur. L. AkHRISTEN New York Cen- %
tral Ticket Agent at 163 West Jackson Boulevard, when 1nterv1ewed by agents \9
of the Chicago Field Division, reported that ADAMS had been coming to Chi-

cago every six months for the past eight to ten years, to his knowledge. N
: : \
It has been determined, however, that ADAMS entered the United \\
States for permanent residence on May 17, 1938 and has, therefore, been {
- in the country for only approximately a six-year period. It is realized E
: that it is possible that Mr. CHRISTENSEN is mistaken as to the period of .
time during which ADAMS has purchased tickets from him. ‘However, it is N

rather unusual that this man, considering all the individuals he probably
a period he has been coming to Chicago.

It is felt, therefore,; that CHRISTENSEN should again be thorough- | i
1y interviewed, if this has not already been done, to determine if he has e

he may be able to recall regarding ADAMS!'s trips to Chicago and contacts

; . " T e
with him, lé
Reference is also made to the report of Spec:.al Agent James E. 8
McArdle, dated Harch 12, 1945 at Chicago, Illinois, in the above caption- _,.:“é
ed matter, which deals vrith the recent trip of ADAMS to that city, and
Wh%;‘ei'n it is stated that the subject had previously purchased his- tick-
et for Portland, prior to the time he was placed under surveillance by ‘
the Chicago agents on February 27, 1945. L )7’«’
& ,
N . Q‘g&'ﬁ \\
@,@
& \tg

hendles, is able so definitely to recall ADAMS and to state for how long | & . |

any particular basis for his remarks, and to develop any further details L 8“"**“3




NY 100-63983 -

Letter to Dii'ector Yay 19, 1945

In view of CHRISTENSEN'S frequent contacts with ADAMS in the mat~
ter of railroad tickets, it is felt that he may possibly have assisted him
in some way or had knowledge .of the recent trip madé by ADAMS, As the re~
port of reference does not reflect that CHRISTENSEN has been ‘Interviewed,
it requested that he be contacted. to  determine whether he can shed any
light on the incident, bea%g in mind that the last known reservation

vas made’ in the name of thefBLECTRONIC CORPORATION OF AMERICA.

. There have .again been indicat that ADAMS contemplates making
a trip in the near future. Mr. OLI NICKLAS, Manager of the Peter Coop-
er Hotel, where ADAMS resides in New York City, recently advised that
ADAES told him he expected to make a "business trip" “soon. .

It is particularly desired that CHRISTENSEN 'be again interviewed,
inasmych as a confidential informant has also indicated that ADANMS
TORIAETO@. discussed railroad schedules and on one, occasion made some men-
7ion ol Chicago, although the informant was unable to obtain.any exact de-

tails as to what was said by either ADAYS or VICTORIA STONE.

C.C.. Chicago (2)

SPECIAL DELIVERY.




